



GOGGLES
USE & CARE/WARRANTY





GOGGLES
USE & CARE/WARRANTY



Note from the Manufacturer

Chrome Hearts Eyewear's Warranty Policy warrants against manufacturer's defects for a period as provided by law within each country. Under this guarantee, should any part prove defective in either materials or manufacture, it will be repaired or replaced at no charge.

Return the eyewear together with its proof of purchase to your Chrome Hearts Eyewear retailer.

This warranty does not cover any damage as the result of mishandling, accident, or unauthorized repair or alteration.

REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT AS PROVIDED UNDER THIS WARRANTY IS THE EXCLUSIVE REMEDY OF THE CUSTOMER. CHROME HEARTS EYEWEAR SHALL NOT BE LIABLE FOR ANY INCIDENTAL DAMAGES FOR BREACH OF ANY EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED WARRANTY ON THIS PRODUCT. EXCEPT TO THE EXTENT PROVIDED BY APPLICABLE LAW, ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ON THIS PRODUCT IS LIMITED TO THE DURATION OF THIS WARRANTY.

Chrome Hearts snow goggles are Personal Protection Equipment (PPE), they are governed by EU Regulation 2016/425 and comply with harmonised standard EN 174:2001.

General Information and Indications for Use. The product is designed to provide adequate protection against solar radiation in accordance with EN 174:2001. The model is designed to reduce the effects of solar radiation in sunny and normal use conditions but not to provide refractive corrections.

Instructions for Use. The product must be kept in the appropriate case supplied so that the lenses do not get scratched and to protect the product from impacts.

Optimal transport conditions will guarantee you quality solar protection.

Care and Maintenance. To clean the inner lens, use a clean, dry microfiber cloth. Avoid using any cleaners or water, as these can damage the antifog coating. If the lens becomes wet from snow entering the goggle, allow it to air dry or gently dab the water drops with the microfiber cloth. Do not rub in order to avoid and prevent the wet area from spreading. Do not use abrasive products or cloths that could damage the filter characteristics.

Warnings, Precautions, and Contraindications. The product is not adapted for looking directly at the sun. The product is not adapted to exposure to UV rays produced by artificial sources. The product is not designed to protect the wearer from all injury in the event of impact with hard objects. To perform properly the lens must be fitted securely in the frame. Goggles are not to be used as industrial protection equipment. Do not use goggles on the road and when driving.

Care of Sterling Silver. Your Chrome Hearts goggles includes motifs in .925 sterling silver.

Pure silver is too soft for most uses, so it is mixed with alloys for added strength and durability—.925 sterling silver is comprised of 92.5% silver and 7.5% base metal. It is the base metal content that gives sterling silver the tendency to tarnish when it reacts with sulfides in the air.

In order to properly maintain the sterling silver on your frame, store the frame in a cool, dry place such as your Chrome Hearts goggle case. Do not expose to any harsh chemicals. Handle with care as sterling has a natural characteristic to soften. Do not place sterling silver under an excessive amount of pressure, as it may become distorted or damaged.

To clean silver, please use a silver polish and a silver cleaning brush or cloth, and rub in a lengthwise motion. Never clean in a circular motion, as this may cause scratches. Often consumers will leave the tarnish in the deep crevices to enhance the look of the piece; however, if you want to remove the tarnish from hard to reach areas, use a very soft brush like a child's toothbrush or a jewelry horse hair silver brush. After cleaning with a silver polish, use a clean cloth to remove any residual cleaner from your jewelry.

Only use silver polish on the silver decors, other metal cleaners may have small abrasive particles that may help clean the surface, but will inevitably cause some form of fine scratches.

Please note our silver pieces are treated with a special antiquing process to give a tarnished, antique look. Do not feel that you are obligated to remove all tarnish from silver pieces. Leaving some of the tarnish in hard to reach areas adds definition and an antique look.

Забележка от производителя

Гаранцията на маската за сняг Chrome Hearts Eyewear покрива производствени дефекти за период, определен в законодателството на съответната държава. Съгласно тази гаранция, ако някоя част покаже дефект в материала или производствен дефект, тя ще бъде ремонтирана или сменена безплатно, или платената сума ще бъде възстановена.

Върнете маската заедно с доказателство за покупката на търговеца на Chrome Hearts.

Тази гаранция не покрива повреди в резултат от неправилно боравене или инциденти, както и ремонт или промяна, извършени от неупълномощени лица. РЕМОНТЪТ ИЛИ СМЯНАТА ПО ТАЗИ ГАРАНЦИЯ ПРЕДСТАВЛЯВАТ ЕДИНСТВЕНАТА КОМПЕНСАЦИЯ ЗА КЛИЕНТА. CHROME HEARTS НЕ НОСИ ОТГОВОРНОСТ ЗА СЛУЧАЙНИ ЗАГУБИ, ПРОИЗТИЧАЩИ ОТ НАРУШАВАНЕТО НА ИЗРИЧНА ИЛИ ПОДРАЗБИРАЩА СЕ ГАРАНЦИЯ ЗА ТОЗИ ПРОДУКТ. ОСВЕН ДО СТЕПЕНТА, ПРЕДВИДЕНА ПО ЗАКОН, ВСЯКА ПОДРАЗБИРАЩА СЕ ГАРАНЦИЯ ЗА ПРОДАВАЕМОСТ ИЛИ ГОДНОСТ НА ТОЗИ ПРОДУКТ ЗА ОПРЕДЕЛЕНА ЦЕЛ Е ОГРАНИЧЕНА ДО СРОКА НА ТАЗИ ГАРАНЦИЯ.

Маските за сняг Chrome Hearts представляват лични предпазни средства (ЛПС), изработени са съгласно Регламент (ЕС) 2016/425 и отговарят на хармонизиран стандарт EN 174:2001.

Обща информация и показания за употреба. Продуктът е проектиран да осигурява адекватна защита срещу слънчева радиация в съответствие с EN 174:2001. Моделът е проектиран да намалява ефектите от слънчевата радиация при слънчеви и нормални условия на употреба, но не и да осигурява корекции на пречупване.

Инструкции за употреба. Продуктът трябва да бъде съхраняван в доставения с него калъф с цел предпазване на продукта от удари и надраскване на лещите.

Оптималните условия на транспортиране гарантират

качествена защита от слънцето.

Грижа и поддръжка. За да почистите вътрешната леща, използвайте чиста, суха микрофибърна кърпа. Избягвайте използването на почистващи препарати или вода, тъй като те могат да повредят покритието против замъгляване. Ако лещата се намокри от навлизането на сняг в очилата, оставете я да изсъхне на въздух или внимателно попиете капките вода с микрофибърната кърпа. Не търкайте, за да избегнете и предотвратите разпространението на мократа зона. Не използвайте абразивни продукти или кърпи, които могат да повредят характеристиките на филтъра.

Предупреждения, предпазни мерки и противопоказания. Продуктът не е пригоден за директно гледане към слънцето. Продуктът не е пригоден за излагане на ултравиолетови лъчи, генерирани от изкуствени източници. Продуктът не е предназначен да защитава потребителя от наранявания в случай на удар в твърди препятствия. За да изпълняват правилно функцията си, лещите трябва да бъдат стабилно поставени в рамката. Маската не трябва да се използва като лично предпазно средство в промишлена среда. Не използвайте маската на пътя и когато шофирате. Грижа за стерлинговото сребро. Вашата маска Chrome Hearts има елементи от стерлингово сребро с проба .925. Стерлинговото сребро в този продукт има покритие от чисто сребро с цел намаляване на вероятността от потъмняване.

Чистото сребро е прекалено меко за повечето приложения, затова се смесва в сплави с цел постигане на допълнителна здравина и издръжливост – стерлинговото сребро с проба .925 се състои от 92,5% сребро и 7,5% неблагороден метал. Съдържанието на неблагороден метал прави стерлинговото сребро податливо на потъмняване при реакция със сулфиди във въздуха.

За да поддържате правилно стерлинговото сребро на рамката, съхранявайте рамката на хладно и сухо място, като например в специалния калъф за очила Chrome Hearts. Не излагайте на агресивни химикали. Бъдете внимателни,

защото стерлинговото сребро има естествена склонност към омекване. Не прилагайте прекомерен натиск върху стерлинговото сребро, тъй като може да се изкриви или повреди.

Ако среброто започне да потъмнява и се налага почистване: Използвайте препарат за полиране на сребро и четка или кърпа за почистване на сребро, и търкайте по дължина. Никога не търкайте в кръг, тъй като може да се образуват драскотини. Често потребителите не почистват потъмняването от по-дълбоките вдлъбнатини, за да подсилят ефекта на среброто; но ако искате да премахнете потъмняването от труднодостъпни места, използвайте много мека четка, като например детска четка за зъби или четка за бижута от конски косъм. След почистване с препарат за полиране на сребро премахнете остатъците от препарата с чиста кърпа. Почиствайте сребърните елементи само с препарат за полиране на сребро, останалите препарати за почистване на метал съдържат малки абразивни частици, които може да почистят повърхността, но неизбежно ще оставят фини драскотини. Имайте предвид, че нашите сребърни елементи са обработени чрез специален процес за състаряване, за да придобият по-тъмен античен вид. Не се чувствайте длъжни да премахнете цялото потъмняване от сребърните елементи. Потъмняването на труднодостъпните места подчертава елементите и им придава античен вид. За полиране на сребро премахнете остатъците от препарата с чиста кърпа. Почиствайте сребърните елементи само с препарат за полиране на сребро, останалите препарати за почистване на метал съдържат малки абразивни частици, които може да почистят повърхността, но неизбежно ще оставят фини драскотини. Имайте предвид, че нашите сребърни елементи са обработени чрез специален процес за състаряване, за да придобият по-тъмен античен вид. Не се чувствайте длъжни да премахнете цялото потъмняване от сребърните елементи. Потъмняването на труднодостъпните места подчертава елементите и им придава античен вид.

制造商说明

Chrome Hearts Eyewear 的保修政策保证产品在各个国家/地区适用法律规定的期限内无制造缺陷。根据本质保政策, 如果任何部件确认材料或制造方面存在缺陷, 将享受免费维修、更换或退款。

请将眼镜连同购买凭据一同返回 Chrome Hearts 眼镜零售商。

本质保政策不涵盖因处理不当、事故、或擅自维修或改装而造成的任何损坏。

根据本质保政策进行维修或更换是对客户的唯一补救方式。Chrome Hearts 不对因违反本产品的任何明示或暗示的质保规定而造成的任何附带损害承担责任。除适用法律规定的范围外, 针对本产品的适销性或特定用途的适用性的任何默示担保仅在本质保期限内有效。

Chrome Hearts 雪地护目镜属于个人防护装备 (PPE), 遵守欧盟法规 2016/425 并符合协调标准 EN 174:2001 要求。

一般信息和使用说明。该产品旨在根据 EN 174:2001 提供足够的太阳辐射防护。该型号旨在减少阳光充足和正常使用条件下的太阳辐射影响, 但不提供屈光矫正。

使用说明。本产品必须存放于随附的专用眼镜盒内, 以防镜片被刮擦和产品受到撞击。最佳运输条件将保证良好防晒效果。

保养和维护。要清洁内镜片, 请使用干净的干燥超细纤维布。避免使用任何清洁剂或水, 因为它们会损坏防雾涂层。如果镜片因雪进入护目镜而变湿, 请让其风干或用超细纤维布轻轻擦拭水滴。请勿擦拭, 以避免和防止湿润区域扩散。请勿使用可能损坏过滤器特性的研磨产品或布。

警告、注意事项和禁忌症。产品不宜受到阳光直射。本产品不宜接触人工光源发出的紫外线。本产品并非用于保护佩戴者免受硬物撞击伤害。为确保正常使用, 必须将镜片牢固安装在镜框上。护目镜不得当作工业防护设备使用。请勿在走路和开车时佩戴护目镜。

纯银的保养。Chrome Hearts 护目镜上含有 .925 纯银装饰图案。本产品在纯银外加镀一层纯银镀层, 以防止变色。纯银对于大多数用途而言太软, 因此添加合金以增加强度和耐用性 — .925 纯银含有 92.5% 的银和 7.5% 的贱金属。当纯银与空气中的硫化物发生反应时, 贱金属成分会

使纯银变色。

为了正确保养镜框上的纯银，请将镜框存放于阴凉、干燥处，例如，Chrome Hearts 护目镜盒。请勿接触任何刺激性化学品。纯银具有自然软化特性，请小心轻放。请勿使纯银受到过大压力，因为这样可能导致它变形或损坏。

如果您的银饰开始变色并需要清洁。请使用银器抛光剂和银器清洁刷或清洁布，纵向擦拭。请勿以打圈方式清洁，因为这样可能会留下划痕。消费者通常会在深层缝隙中留下暗锈，以使产品更加美观；但是，如果要清除难以触及区域的暗锈，则使用非常柔软的刷子，如儿童牙刷或珠宝马鬃银刷。在用银器抛光剂清洁后，用干净的布来擦掉珠宝上残留的清洁剂。

对于银饰仅使用银器抛光剂，其他金属清洁剂可能含有细小的研磨颗粒，即便可能有助于清洁表面，但不可避免地会造成某种形式的细微划痕。

请注意，我们的银饰经过特殊仿古处理，故而呈现出暗淡的复古效果。请勿认为银器上的所有暗锈都必须清除。在难以触及的区域留下一些暗锈，可以增加清晰度和复古效果。

Napomena proizvođača

Jamstvo Chrome Hearts Eyewear pokriva greške u proizvodnji u razdoblju propisanom zakonima pojedine zemlje. Prema ovom jamstvu, ako se bilo koji dio pokaže manjkavim bilo prema materijalu ili proizvodnji, bit će popravljen, zamijenjen bez naknade ili vraćen.

Vratite naočale zajedno s dokazom o kupnji na prodavaču naočala Chrome Hearts.

Ovo jamstvo ne pokriva bilo kakva oštećenja koja su posljedica pogrešnog rukovanja, nesreće, neovlaštenog popravka ili izmjene.

POPRAVAK ILI ZAMJENA OMOGUĆE OVIM JAMSTVOM ISKLJUČIVI JE LIJEK KUPCA. CHROME HEARTS NEĆE BITI ODGOVORNI ZA BILO KOJE SLUČAJNO OŠTEĆENJE U SLUČAJU POVREDE BILO KOJE IZRIČITOG ILI IMPLICITNOG JAMSTVA NA OVAJ PROIZVOD. OSIM U MJERI KOJU PRUŽA PRIMJENJIVI ZAKON, BILO KOJE IMPLICITNO JAMSTVO VEZANO ZA TRŽIŠNI POTENCIJAL ILI PRIKLADNOST ZA ODREĐENU NAMJENU OVOG PROIZVODA OGRANIČENO JE TRAJANJEM JAMSTVA

Naočale Chrome Hearts osobna su zaštitna oprema (OZO) uređena Uredbom EU-a 2016/425 i sukladne su s usklađenom normom EN 174:2001.

Opće informacije i indikacije za uporabu. Proizvod je dizajniran da pruži odgovarajuću zaštitu od sunčevog zračenja u skladu s EN 174:2001. Model je dizajniran za smanjenje učinaka sunčevog zračenja u sunčanim i normalnim uvjetima uporabe, ali ne i za pružanje korekcija loma.

Upute za upotrebu. Proizvod se mora čuvati u prikladnoj isporučenoj kutiji kako se leće ne bi ogrebale i kako bi proizvod zaštitili od udaraca. Optimalni uvjeti prijevoza jamčit će vam kvalitetnu zaštitu od sunca.

Njega i održavanje. Za čišćenje unutarnje leće koristite čistu, suhu krpu od mikrovlakana. Izbjegavajte korištenje sredstava za čišćenje ili vode jer oni mogu oštetiti premaz protiv zamagljivanja. Ako se leća smoči od snijega koji je ušao u naočale, ostavite je da se osuši na zraku ili nježno utapkajte

kapljice vode krpom od mikrovlakana. Nemojte trljati kako biste izbjegli i spriječili širenje vlažnog područja. Nemojte koristiti abrazivne proizvode ili krpe koje bi mogle oštetiti karakteristike filtera.

Upozorenja, mjere opreza i kontraindikacije. Proizvod nije namijenjen izravnom gledanju u sunce. Proizvod nije namijenjen izlaganju UV zrakama iz umjetnih izvora. Proizvod nije osmišljen za zaštitu korisnika od svih ozljeda u slučaju udarca tvrdim predmetima. Za ispravno funkcioniranje leća mora biti čvrsto ugrađena u okvir. Naočale se ne smiju koristiti kao industrijska zaštitna oprema. Nemojte koristiti naočale na cesti i tijekom vožnje.

Njega sterling srebra. Vaše Chrome Hearts naočale uključuju motive u sterling srebru .925. Sterling srebro na ovom proizvodu također je obloženo čistom srebrnom oplatom kako bi se smanjila mogućnost da dođe do gubitka boje.

Čisto srebro premekano je za većinu namjena, pa se miješa sa slitinama radi dodatne čvrstoće i izdržljivosti - srebro .925 sastoji se od 92,5 % srebra i 7,5 % običnog metala. Obični metali razlog su zašto je sterling srebro sklon gubitku boje kada reagira sa sulfidima u zraku.

Kako biste pravilno održavali srebro na svom okviru, okvir čuvajte na hladnom i suhom mjestu, poput kućišta za naočale Chrome Hearts. Ne izlagati jakim kemikalijama.

Pažljivo njegovati jer sterling srebro ima prirodnu sklonost omekšavanju. Sterling srebro ne izlažite previsokom pritisku jer se može iskriviti ili oštetiti.

Ako srebro počne gubiti boju, potrebno ga je očistiti.

Upotrijebite laštilo za srebro i četku ili krpu za čišćenje srebra i trljajte uzdužnim pokretima. Nikada ne čistite kružnim pokretima jer mogu uzrokovati ogrebotine. Potrošači često ostavljaju mrlje u dubokim pukotinama kako bi poboljšali izgled komada, ali ako želite ukloniti mrlje s teško dostupnih područja, upotrijebite vrlo mekanu četkicu poput dječje četkice za zube ili četkice od konjske dlake za srebrni nakit. Nakon čišćenja laštilom za srebro, čistom krpom uklonite preostalo laštilo s nakita.

Na srebrnim dekorima koristite samo laštilo za srebro, druga sredstva za čišćenje metala mogu sadržavati male abrazivne čestice koje mogu pomoći u čišćenju površine, no neizbježno će uzrokovati neki oblik sitnih ogrebotina. Zapamtite da su naši srebrni komadi obrađeni posebnim postupkom kako bi se dobio starinski i zatamnjeni izgled. Niste dužni ukloniti sve mrlje sa srebrnih dijelova. Ostavljanje manjih mrlja na teško dostupnim mjestima daje definiciju i starinski izgled.

Poznámka výrobce

Záruční podmínky společnosti Chrome Hearts Eyewear poskytují záruku na vady výrobce po dobu stanovenou zákonem v jednotlivých zemích. Jestliže bude během této záruky jakákoliv část vykazovat vadu na materiálu nebo výrobní vadu, bude tato část opravena, vyměněna bez poplatku nebo budou vráceny peníze.

Brýle spolu s dokladem o nákupu vraťte svému prodejci brýlí značky Chrome Hearts.

Tato záruka se nevztahuje na poškození, ke kterému došlo v důsledku nesprávného zacházení, nehody, neoprávněné opravy nebo úpravy.

OPRAVA NEBO VÝMĚNA POSKYTOVANÁ V RÁMCI TÉTO ZÁRUKY JE VÝHRADNÍ NÁPRAVOU PRO ZÁKAZNÍKA. SPOLEČNOST CHROME HEARTS NEPŘIJÍMÁ ODPOVĚDNOST ZA NÁHODNÉ ŠKODY VYPLÝVAJÍCÍ Z PORUŠENÍ JAKÉKOLIV VÝSLOVNÉ ČI PŘEDPOKLÁDANÉ ZÁRUKY NA TENTO VÝROBEK. KROMĚ ROZSAHU POSKYTOVANÉHO PŘÍSLUŠNÝM ZÁKONEM JE JAKÁKOLIV PŘEDPOKLÁDANÁ ZÁRUKA PRODEJNOSTI NEBO VHODNOSTI K URČITÉMU ÚČELU TOHOTO VÝROBKU OMEZENÁ NA DOBU TRVÁNÍ TÉTO ZÁRUKY

Sněhové brýle Chrome Hearts jsou osobní ochranné prostředky (OOP), řídí se nařízením EU 2016/425 a vyhovují požadavkům harmonizované normy EN 174:2001.

Obecné informace a indikace k použití. Výrobek je navržen tak, aby poskytoval dostatečnou ochranu proti slunečnímu záření v souladu s EN 174:2001. Model je navržen tak, aby omezoval účinky slunečního záření za slunečných a běžných podmínek použití, ale neposkytoval korekce lomu.

Návod k použití. Výrobek musí být uchováván v dodaném vhodném pouzdře, aby nedošlo k poškrábání čoček a aby byl chráněn před nárazy. Optimální přepravní podmínky vám zaručí kvalitní ochranu před sluncem.

Péče a údržba. K čištění vnitřní čočky použijte čistý a suchý hadřík z mikrovlákna. Vyhněte se použití jakýchkoli čisticích prostředků nebo vody, protože mohou poškodit vrstvu proti

zamlžování. Pokud se čočka namočí od sněhu vnikajícího do brýlí, nechte je uschnout na vzduchu nebo jemně otřete kapky vody hadříkem z mikrovlákná. Neotírejte, abyste se vyhnuli a zabránili šíření vlhké oblasti. Nepoužívejte abrazivní prostředky nebo hadříky, které by mohly poškodit vlastnosti filtru.

Upozornění, bezpečnostní opatření a kontraindikace. Výrobek není přizpůsoben pro přímý pohled na slunce. Výrobek není přizpůsoben pro vystavení působení UV paprsků vytvářených umělými zdroji. Tento výrobek není navržen tak, aby chránil uživatele před zraněním v případě nárazu tvrdých předmětů. Pro správnou funkci musí být čočky pevně usazeny v obroučce. Brýle neslouží jako průmyslový ochranný prostředek. Nepoužívejte brýle na silnici a při řízení.

Péče o sterlingové stříbro. Brýle Chrome Hearts obsahují motivy ze sterlingového stříbra o ryzosti .925. Sterlingové stříbro na tomto výrobku bylo rovněž postříbřeno čistým sterlingovým stříbrem, aby se snížila možnost ztráty lesku. Ryzí stříbro je pro většinu použití příliš měkké, proto se pro větší pevnost a trvanlivost smíchává se slitinami – sterlingové stříbro o ryzosti .925 obsahuje 92,5 % stříbra a 7,5 % obecného kovu. Právě obsah obecného kovu způsobuje, že sterlingové stříbro má tendenci ztrácet lesk, když reaguje se sulfidy ve vzduchu.

Pro správnou údržbu sterlingového stříbra na obroučce ukládejte obroučku na chladné a suché místo, jako je například pouzdro na brýle Chrome Hearts. Nevystavujte působení silných chemikálií. Zacházejte s ním opatrně, protože sterlingové stříbro přirozeně měkne. Nevystavujte sterlingové stříbro nadměrnému tlaku, protože by mohlo dojít k jeho deformaci nebo poškození.

Pokud stříbro začne ztrácet lesk a vyžaduje čištění, použijte čisticí prostředek na stříbro a kartáček nebo hadřík na čištění stříbra a vetřete jej podélným pohybem. Nikdy při čištění nepoužívejte kruhový pohyb, mohlo by dojít k poškrábání. Spotřebitelé často ponechávají matný vzhled v hlubokých

štěrbínách, aby zvýraznili vzhled; pokud však chcete odstranit matný vzhled z těžko dostupných míst, použijte velmi jemný kartáček, jako je například dětský zubní kartáček nebo klenotnický kartáček na stříbro z koňských žíní. Po vyčištění čisticím prostředkem na stříbro použijte čistý hadřík k odstranění všech zbytků čisticího prostředku ze šperku. Na stříbrné ozdoby používejte pouze čisticí prostředek na stříbro, jiné čisticí prostředky na kovy mohou obsahovat malé abrazivní částice, které mohou pomoci vyčistit povrch, ale zcela jistě způsobí vznik jemných škrábanců. Vezměte na vědomí, že naše stříbrné produkty jsou ošetřeny speciálním starožitnickým postupem, aby získaly matný, starožitný vzhled. Není proto třeba, abyste ze stříbrných produktů odstraňovali veškerý matný vzhled. Pokud ponecháte matný vzhled v těžko dostupných místech, výrobek získá specifický a starožitný vzhled.

Note fra producenten

Garantipolitikken for Chrome Hearts Eyewear giver garanti mod produktionfejl i den for hvert enkelt land gældende lovmæssige periode. I henhold til denne garanti vil dine briller blive repareret, udskiftet uden beregning eller refunderet, hvis de skulle vise sig at have defekter i enten materialer eller fremstilling.

Aflevér brillerne sammen med købsbeviset til din Chrome Hearts brilleforhandler.

Denne garanti gælder ikke skader, der skyldes forkert håndtering, ulykke eller uautoriseret reparation eller ændring.

REPARATION ELLER UDSKIFTNING IHT. DENNE GARANTI ER KUNDENS ENESTE RETSMIDDEL. CHROME HEARTS ER IKKE ERSTATNINGSANSVARLIG FOR EVT. FØLGESKADER FOR BRUD PÅ EN UDTRYKT ELLER UNDERFORSTÅET GARANTI PÅ DETTE PRODUKT. UNDTAGEN I DET OMFANG, GÆLDENDE LOV PÅBYDER, ER ENHVER UNDERFORSTÅET GARANTI VEDRØRENDE DETTE PRODUKTS SALGBARHED ELLER EGNETHED TIL ET BESTEMT FORMÅL BEGRÆNSET TIL VARIGHEDEN AF DENNE GARANTI

Chrome Hearts skibriller er personligt beskyttelsesudstyr (PPE). De er underlagt EU-forordning 2016/425 og overholder den harmoniserede standard EN 174: 2001.

Generel information og indikationer for brug. Produktet er designet til at yde tilstrækkelig beskyttelse mod solstråling i overensstemmelse med EN 174:2001. Modellen er designet til at reducere virkningerne af solstråling under solrige og normale brugsforhold, men ikke til at give refraktive korrektioner.

Brugervejledning. Produktet skal opbevares i det medfølgende etui, så glassene ikke ridses, og produktet beskyttes mod stød. Optimale transportbetingelser sikrer dig solbeskyttelse i høj kvalitet.

Pleje og vedligeholdelse. Brug en ren, tør mikrofiberklud til at rengøre den indvendige linse. Undgå at bruge rengøringsmidler eller vand, da disse kan beskadige antidug-

belægningen. Hvis linsen bliver våd af sne, der trænger ind i brillen, så lad den lufttørre eller dup forsigtigt vanddråberne med mikrofiberkluden. Gnid ikke for at undgå og forhindre det våde område i at sprede sig. Brug ikke slibende produkter eller klude, der kan beskadige filteregenskaberne.

Advarsler, forholdsregler og kontraindikationer. Produktet er ikke beregnet til at kigge direkte mod solen. Produktet er ikke beregnet til at udsættes for UV-stråler fra kunstige kilder. Produktet er ikke beregnet til at beskytte brugeren mod skade i tilfælde af sammenstød med hårde genstande. For at fungere korrekt skal glassene sidde sikkert fast i stellet. Skibriller må ikke anvendes som industrielt beskyttelsesudstyr. Brug ikke skibriller på vejen og under kørsel.

Korrekt pleje af sterlingsølv. Dine Chrome Hearts skibriller indeholder elementer i .925 sterlingsølv. Sterlingsøvelementerne på dette produkt er tillige dækket med en belægning i rent sterlingsølv for at nedsætte risikoen for misfarvning. Rent sølv er for blødt til de fleste anvendelser, så det blandes med en legering for at tilføje styrke og holdbarhed — .925 sterlingsølv består af 92,5 % sølv og 7,5 % uædelt metal. Det er det uædle metal, der giver sterlingsølv en tendens til at blive anløbet, når det reagerer på svovlbrinte i luften. For at vedligeholde sterlingsølvet på dit brillestel bedst muligt, skal du opbevare stellet på et køligt, tørt sted, som fx i dit Chrome Hearts brilleetui. Må ikke udsættes for kraftige kemikalier. Sterlingsølv skal behandles forsigtigt, da det har en naturlig tendens til at blive blødere. Udsæt ikke sterlingsølv for overdrevent tryk, da det kan ændre facon eller få skader.

Hvis dit sølv begynder at blive anløbet, skal det pudses. Brug et sølvpudsemiddel og en rensbørste til sølv, og polér i en langsgående bevægelse. Polér ikke i en cirkulær bevægelse, da dette kan forårsage ridser. Ofte lader kunderne mørkfarvningen sidde i de dybe sprækker for at understrege brillens udseende, men hvis du ønsker at fjerne mørkfarvningen også fra de steder, der er svære at nå, skal du bruge en meget blød børste, som fx en barnetandbørste

eller en hestehårsbørste beregnet til smykker. Efter rengøring med sølvpudsemiddel skal du fjerne evt. overskydende pudsemiddel fra sølvudsmykningen med en ren klud.

Brug udelukkende sølvpudsemiddel på søvelementerne, da andre metalpudsemidler kan indeholde små slibende partikler, der hjælper med rengøring af overfladen, men som samtidig uvægerligt vil give fine ridser.

Bemærk, at vores søvelementer har været udsat for en særlig proces, der giver dem et antikt, anløbent udseende. Det er ikke nødvendigt at fjerne al mørkfarvning fra sølvprodukter. Lad noget af mørkfarvningen sidde i de svært tilgængelige områder for at understrege det antikke udseende.

Opmerking van de fabrikant

Het garantiebeleid van Chrome Hearts Eyewear verleent een garantie tegen fabricagedefecten gedurende een wettelijk bepaalde periode in elk land. Als een onderdeel tijdens deze garantieperiode een materiaal- of fabricagedefect vertoont, zal deze kosteloos worden gerepareerd, vervangen of terugbetaald.

Breng uw bril samen met het aankoopbewijs terug naar uw Chrome Hearts-brillenzaak.

Deze garantie dekt geen schade als gevolg van verkeerd gebruik, ongevallen of ongeautoriseerde reparatie of modificatie.

REPARATIE OF VERVANGING VERSTREKT ONDER DEZE GARANTIE IS HET EXCLUSIEVE RECHTSMIDDEL VAN DE KLANT. CHROME HEARTS KAN NIET AANSPRAKELIJK WORDEN GESTELD VOOR ENIGE INCIDENTELE SCHADE OF VOOR SCHENDING VAN ENIGE UITDRUKKELIJKE OF IMPLICIETE GARANTIE OP DIT PRODUCT. BEHALVE VOOR ZOVER BEPAALD DOOR DE TOEPASSELIJKE WETGEVING, IS ELKE IMPLICIETE GARANTIE VAN VERKOOPBAARHEID OF GESCHIKTHEID VOOR EEN BEPAALD DOEL OP DIT PRODUCT BEPERKT TOT DE DUUR VAN DEZE GARANTIE

Skibrillen van Chrome Hearts zijn persoonlijke beschermingsmiddelen (PPE), deze vallen onder de EU-richtlijn 2016/425 en voldoen aan de geharmoniseerde norm EN 174:2001.

Algemene informatie en indicaties voor gebruik. Het product is ontworpen om voldoende bescherming te bieden tegen zonnestraling in overeenstemming met EN 174:2001. Het model is ontworpen om de effecten van zonnestraling bij zonnige en normale gebruiksomstandigheden te verminderen, maar biedt geen brekingscorrecties.

Gebruiksaanwijzingen. Bewaar het product in de daarvoor bestemde meegeleverde brillenkoker, zodat de lenzen niet bekrast raken en het product wordt beschermd tegen stoten. Optimale transportomstandigheden garanderen goede

bescherming tegen zonnestraling.

Verzorging en onderhoud. Gebruik een schone, droge microvezeldoek om de binnenlens schoon te maken.

Vermijd het gebruik van schoonmaakmiddelen of water, omdat deze de anticondenslaag kunnen beschadigen. Als de lens nat wordt doordat er sneeuw in de bril terechtkomt, laat hem dan aan de lucht drogen of dep de waterdruppels voorzichtig af met het microvezeldoekje. Niet wrijven om verspreiding van het natte gebied te voorkomen en te voorkomen. Gebruik geen schurende producten of doeken die de filtereigenschappen kunnen beschadigen.

Waarschuwingen, voorzorgsmaatregelen en contra-indicaties. Dit product is niet geschikt om direct naar de zon te kijken. Dit product is niet geschikt voor blootstelling aan UV-stralen die worden geproduceerd door kunstmatige bronnen. Dit product is niet ontworpen om de gebruiker te beschermen tegen letsel in het geval van botsingen tegen harde voorwerpen. De lens moet stevig in het frame zitten om goed te kunnen presteren. Skibrillen mogen niet worden gebruikt als industriële beschermingsmiddelen. Draag een skibril nooit op de weg of tijdens het rijden.

Sterling zilver onderhouden. Uw Chrome Hearts-bril is voorzien van motieven in .925 sterling zilver. Het sterling zilver op dit product is bovendien gecoat met een puur sterling zilveren beplating om de kans op dofheid te verminderen. Puur zilver is te zacht voor de meeste toepassingen, dus wordt het gemengd met legeringen voor extra sterkte en duurzaamheid — .925 sterling zilver bestaat uit 92,5% zilver en 7,5% onedel metaal. Het is het onedel metaal dat sterling zilver de neiging geeft om dof te raken wanneer het reageert met sulfiden in de lucht.

Om het sterling zilver op uw montuur goed te onderhouden, bewaart u het montuur op een koele, droge plek, zoals uw Chrome Hearts-brillenkoker. Stel het nooit bloot aan agressieve chemicaliën. Wees er voorzichtig mee, omdat sterling zilver een natuurlijke eigenschap heeft om te verzachten. Plaats sterling zilver niet onder te grote druk, omdat

het anders vervormd of beschadigd kan raken.

Als uw zilver dof begint te raken of moet worden gereinigd, gebruik dan een zilverpoetsmiddel en een reinigingsborsteltje of -doekje voor zilver en wrijf in lengtebewegingen. Maak nooit schoon met cirkelvormige bewegingen, omdat dit krassen kan veroorzaken. Vaak laten consumenten de aanslag in de diepere spleetjes zitten om het uiterlijk van het stuk te verfraaien; Als u de aanslag echter op moeilijk bereikbare plekken wilt verwijderen, gebruikt u een zeer zachte borstel zoals een kindertandenborstel of een zilverborstel van paardenhaar voor sieraden. Gebruik na het schoonmaken met zilverpoetsmiddel een schone doek om eventueel achtergebleven reinigingsmiddel van uw sieraden te verwijderen.

Gebruik alleen zilverpoetsmiddel op de zilveren decors, andere metaalreinigers kunnen kleine schurende deeltjes bevatten die het oppervlak wel kunnen helpen reinigen, maar onvermijdelijk een vorm van fijne krassen zullen veroorzaken. Houd er rekening mee dat onze zilveren stukken zijn behandeld met een speciaal verouderings proces om deze een aangetast, antiek uiterlijk te geven. U moet zich niet verplicht voelen om alle aanslag op zilveren onderdelen te verwijderen. Door wat aanslag op moeilijk bereikbare plekjes achter te laten, krijgt het meer definitie en een antiek uiterlijk.

Tootja märkus

Ettevõtte Chrome Hearts Eyewear antud garantii kehtib tootmisvigade puudumise suhtes iga riigi seadustega ette nähtud aja jooksul. Selle garantiiga tagatakse, et mingi materjali- või tootmisdefektiga toote osa parandatakse või asendatakse tasuta või tagastatakse selle toote maksumus. Tagastage ostetud nägemisvahend koos ostutõendava dokumendiga oma Chrome Hearts nägemisvahendi müüjale. See garantii ei kata mistahes kahjustusi, mis on põhjustatud väärkäsitsemisest, õnnetusjuhtumi, volitamata parandamise või muutmise tõttu.

GARANTIIÄRGN E TOOTE PARANDAMINE VÕI ASEN-
DAMINE ON KLIENDI EKSKLUSIIVNE ÕIGUS. CHROME
HEARTS EI KANNA MINGIT VASTUTUST MISTAHES
ETTENÄGEMATUTE KAHJUSTUSTE EEST, MIS ON TOI-
MUNUD SELLE TOOTE OTSESE VÕI KAUDSE GARANTII
RIKKUMISTEST. ETTEVÕTE EI ANNA SELLE GARANTIIGA
PIIRATUD AJAVAHEMIKU JOOKSUL MINGEID GARAN-
TIISID TOOTE KAUBANDUSLIKU KÕLBULIKKUSE VÕI
SOBIVUSE KOHTA MINGIKS ERILISEKS EESMÄRGIKS, V.A
ASJAKOHASTE SEADUSTEGA ETTENÄHTUD ULATUSES.
Chrome Hearts lümepriidid on isikukaitsevahendid (IKV). Neile rakendub EL direktiiv 2016/425 ja nad vastavad ühtlustatud standardi EN 174:2001 nõuetele.

Üldine teave ja näidustused kasutamiseks. Toode on loodud pakkuma piisavat kaitset päikesekiirguse eest vastavalt standardile EN 174:2001. Mudel on mõeldud päikesekiirguse mõju vähendamiseks päikesepaistelises ja tavalistes kasutustingimustes, kuid mitte refraktsiooni korrigeerimiseks.

Kasutusjuhend. Toodet tuleb hoida komplektilisatud karbis nii, et klaase ei kriimustataks ja see oleks mistahes löökide eest kaitstud. Optimaalsed kandmistingimused garanteerivad kvaliteetse kaitse päikesekiirguse eest.

Hooldus ja hooldus. Sisemise lääts e puhastamiseks kasutage puhast kuiva mikrokiudlappi. Vältige puhastusvahendite või vee kasutamist, kuna need võivad uduvastast katet kahjustada. Kui lääts muutub prillile sattunud lumest

märjaks, laske sellel õhu käes kuivada või tupsutage veepiisku õrnalt mikrokudlapiga. Ärge hõõruge, et vältida ja vältida märja ala levikut. Ärge kasutage abrasiivseid tooteid ega lappe, mis võivad filtri omadusi kahjustada. Hoiatused, ettevaatusabinõud ja vastunäidustused. See toode pole kohandatud vaatamiseks otse päikesesse. See toode pole kohandatud kaitseks kunstlike allikate UV-kiirguse eest. See toode pole disainitud prillikandja kaitseks kõvade esemete löökidest põhjustatud mistahes vigastuste eest. Prillide asjakohaseks toimimiseks peavad klaasid olema kindlalt raamidesse kinnitatud. Neid prille ei tohi kasutada tööstusliku kaitsevahendina. Ärge kasutage päikeseprille teel liikumise ja autojuhtimise ajal. Sterlinghõbeda hooldamine. Need Chrome Hearts prillid on kaunistatud .925-prooviga sterlinghõbedast dekoratiivelementidega. Tuhmumise vähendamiseks kaetakse toote sterlinghõbedast elemendid puhtast sterlinghõbedast plaatidega. Puhas hõbe on enamike rakenduste jaoks liiga pehme. Tugevuse ja kestuse suurendamiseks segatakse seda sulamiga – .925-prooviga sterlinghõbeda sulam koosneb 92,5% hõbedast ja 7,5% alusmetallist. Alusmetalli mass reageerib õhus sisalduvate sulfiididega ja põhjustab sterlinghõbeda tuhmumise. Selleks et raami sterlinghõbeda sära säilitada, hoiustage raam jahedasse, kuiva kohta, nt oma prillide Chrome Hearts karpi. Ärge jätke karpi mistahes agressiivsete kemikaalide mõju kätte. Käsitsege hoolikalt, sest sterlinghõbeda looduslik omadus on pehmeks muutumine. Ärge jätke sterlinghõbedat liigsuure surve alla, sest see võib moonduda või kahjustuda. Kui hõbe hakkab tuhmuma, on vaja hakata seda puhastama. Kasutage hõbeda poleerimisvahendit ja hõbeda poleerimisharja või riiet ning hõõruge toodet pikisuunaliste liigutustega. Kunagi ärge puhastage eset ringikujuliste liigutustega, sest nii võite tekitada kriimustusi. Kasutajad jätavad eseme välimuse täiustamiseks sügavamad kohad sageli tuhmiks. Kui aga siiski soovite raskesti ligipääsevaid kohtasid

tuhmistusest puhastada, kasutage väga pehmet harja, nt laste hambaharja või hobusejõhvist hõbeehete harja. Pärast hõbeda poleerimisvahendiga puhastamist eemaldage mistahes puhastusvahendi jäägid oma ehtelt puhta riidelapiga. Kasutage hõbedast kaunistuste puhastamiseks ainult hõbeda poleerimisvahendit. Muud puhastusained võivad sisaldada abrasiivseid osakesi, mis küll aitavad pinda puhastada, kuid vältimatult põhjustavad mingisuguseid peeneid kriimustusi. Pidage silmas, et meie hõbedast toodetele tuhmunud, antiikse viimistluse andmiseks kasutatakse erilist antiikseks muutvat protsessi. Seetõttu pole te kohustatud hõbedastelt esemetelt kogu tuhmistust eemaldama. Jättes raskesti ligipääsevatesse kohtadesse tuhmunud kohti, lisate esemele omapära ja antiikset välimust.

Valmistajan huomautus

Chrome Hearts Eyewear -yhtiön valmistusvirheitä koskeva takuu on voimassa kunkin maan lainsäädännön vaatiman ajan. Jos jossakin osassa ilmenee takuuajana materiaali- tai valmistusvirheitä, se korjataan, vaihdetaan veloituksetta tai sen hinta hyvitetään.

Palauta lasit yhdessä ostotodistuksen kanssa Chrome Hearts -lasien jälleenmyyjälle.

Tämä takuu ei kata vaurioita, jotka johtuvat virheellisestä käsittelystä, onnettomuudesta tai luvattomasta korjauksesta tai muutoksesta.

TÄMÄN TAKUUN MUKAINEN KORJAUS TAI VAIHTO ON ASIAKKAAN AINOA OIKEUSKEINO. CHROME HEARTS EI OLE VASTUUSSA MISTÄÄN SATUNNAISISTA VAHINGOISTA, JOTKA AIHEUTUVAT MINKÄÄN TÄMÄN TUOTTEEN SUORAN TAI EPÄSUORAN TAKUUN RIKKOMISESTA. MIKÄLI SOVELLETTAVISSA LAEISSA EI TOISIN MÄÄRÄTÄ, KAIKKI EPÄSUORAT TAKUUT TUOTTEEN MYYNTEIKELPOISUUDESTA TAI SOPIVUUDESTA TIETTYYN TARKOITUKSEEN RAJOITTUVAT TÄMÄN TAKUUN KESTOON.

Lumella käytettävät Chrome Hearts -suojalasit ovat henkilökohtaisia suojavarusteita (PPE), niihin sovelletaan EU-asetusta 2016/425 ja ne ovat yhdenmukaistetun standardin EN 174:2001 mukaisia.

Yleistä tietoa ja käyttöaiheita. Tuote on suunniteltu antamaan riittävä suojaa auringon säteilyltä standardin EN 174:2001 mukaisesti. Malli on suunniteltu vähentämään auringon säteilyn vaikutuksia aurinkoisissa ja normaaleissa käyttöolosuhteissa, mutta ei tarjoamaan taittokorjauksia.

Käyttöohjeet. Tuote on pidettävä sen mukana toimitetussa asianmukaisessa kotelossa, joka suojaa linssijä naarmuuntumiselta ja tuotetta iskuilta. Optimaaliset kuljetusolosuhteet takaavat laadukkaan suojan auringon säteilyltä.

Hoito ja huolto. Käytä sisälinssin puhdistamiseen puhdasta, kuivaa mikrokuituliinaa. Vältä puhdistusaineiden tai veden käyttöä, koska ne voivat vahingoittaa huurtumista estävää pinnoitetta. Jos linssi kastuu lumen pääsystä suojalasiin,

anna sen kuivua ilmassa tai taputtele vesipisaroita varovasti mikrokuituliinalla. Älä hiero välttääksesi ja estääksesi kostean alueen leviämisen. Älä käytä hankaavia tuotteita tai liinoja, jotka voivat vahingoittaa suodattimen ominaisuuksia.

Varoitukset, varotoimet ja vasta-aiheet. Tuote ei sovellu suoraan aurinkoon katsomiseen. Tuote ei sovellu altistettavaksi keinotekoisien lähteiden aiheuttamalle UV-säteilylle. Tuotetta ei ole suunniteltu suojaamaan käyttäjää kaikilta koviin esineisiin törmäämisen aiheuttamilta loukkaantumisilta. Jotta linssi toimisi oikein, sen on oltava tukevasti kehyksessä. Suojalaseja ei saa käyttää teollisina suojavarusteina. Älä käytä suojalaseja tiellä tai ajaessasi.

Sterling-hopean hoito. Chrome Hearts -suojalaseissa on sterling-hopeaa (.925). Tämän tuotteen sterling-hopea on myös päällystetty puhtaalla hopealla, mikä vähentää tummumisen mahdollisuutta.

Puhdas hopea on liian pehmeää useimpiin käyttötarkoituksiin, joten se sekoitetaan muuhun metalliin lujuuden ja kestävyuden lisäämiseksi –sterling-hopea (.925) on 92,5-prosenttisesti hopeaa ja 7,5-prosenttisesti perusmetallia. Perusmetallipitoisuus mahdollistaa sterling-hopean tummumisen reagoidessaan ilmassa olevien sulfidien kanssa. Jotta kehyksen sterling-hopea säilyisi hyvänä, säilytä kehystä viileässä ja kuivassa paikassa, kuten Chrome Hearts -kotelossa. Älä altista voimakkailla kemikaaleilla. Käsittele varovasti, sillä sterling pehmenee luonnostaan. Älä altista sterling-hopeaa liialliselle paineelle, sillä se voi vääristyä tai vaurioitua.

Jos hopea alkaa tummua ja vaatii puhdistusta, käytä hopeankiillotusainetta ja hopeanpuhdistusharjaa tai -liinaa ja pyyhi pituussuunnassa. Älä koskaan puhdista pyörivällä liikkeellä, sillä se voi aiheuttaa naarmuja. Usein ihmiset jättävät tummentumia pinnan syviin rakoihin parantaakseen esineen ulkonäköä. Jos haluat kuitenkin poistaa tummentumat vaikeasti tavoitettavista paikoista, käytä erittäin pehmeää harjaa, kuten lapsen hammasharjaa tai pientä koruharjaa. Kun olet käyttänyt puhdistukseen hopeankiillotusainetta,

poista aineen jäämät puhtaalla liinalla.

Käytä hopeakoristeisiin vain hopeankiillotusainetta. Muissa metallinpuhdistusaineissa voi olla pieniä hiovia hiukkasia, jotka voivat auttaa puhdistamaan pintaa, mutta aiheuttavat väistämättä pieniä naarmuja.

Huomaa, että tuotteidemme hopeaosat on käsitelty erityisellä vanhennusmenettelyllä, joka saa ne näyttämään tummentuneilta ja antiikkisilta. Hopeaosien kaikkia tummentumia ei tarvitse yrittää poistaa. Vaikeasti saavutettavissa kohdissa olevat tummentumat parantavat erottuvuutta ja tekevät osasta antiikkisen näköisen.

Remarque du fabricant

La politique de garantie de Chrome Hearts Eyewear garantit contre les défauts de fabrication pour une période prévue par la loi de chaque pays. En vertu de cette garantie, s'il s'avère qu'une pièce présente un défaut, qu'il s'agisse d'un défaut matériel ou d'un défaut de fabrication, cette pièce sera réparée, remplacée gratuitement ou remboursée.

Renvoyez la monture avec sa preuve d'achat à votre opticien revendeur Chrome Hearts.

Cette garantie ne couvre aucun dommage résultant d'une manipulation inappropriée, d'un accident ou d'une réparation ou modification non autorisée.

LA RÉPARATION ET LE REMPLACEMENT PRÉVUS PAR LA PRÉSENTE GARANTIE CONSTITUENT LES SEULS RECOURS POSSIBLES POUR LE CLIENT. LA SOCIÉTÉ CHROME HEARTS NE SERA EN AUCUN CAS TENUE POUR RESPONSABLE DES DOMMAGES ACCIDENTELS RÉSULTANT D'UNE VIOLATION D'UNE GARANTIE EXPRESSE OU IMPLICITE DE CE PRODUIT. SAUF DANS LA MESURE PRÉVUE PAR LA LOI APPLICABLE, TOUTE GARANTIE IMPLICITE DE QUALITÉ MARCHANDE OU D'ADAPTATION À UN BUT PARTICULIER DE CE PRODUIT EST LIMITÉE À LA DURÉE DE LA PRÉSENTE GARANTIE.

Les masques de ski Chrome Hearts sont un Équipement de protection individuelle (EPI) régi par la réglementation UE 2016/425 et conforme à la norme harmonisée EN 174:2001.

Informations générales et indications d'utilisation. Le produit est conçu pour fournir une protection adéquate contre le rayonnement solaire conformément à la norme EN 174:2001. Le modèle est conçu pour réduire les effets du rayonnement solaire dans des conditions d'utilisation ensoleillées et normales, mais pas pour fournir des corrections de réfraction.

Consignes d'utilisation. Le produit doit être conservé dans l'étui approprié fourni afin de ne pas en rayer les verres et de le protéger contre les impacts. Des conditions de transport optimales vous garantiront une protection solaire de qualité.

Entretien et maintenance. Pour nettoyer la lentille intérieure, utilisez un chiffon en microfibre propre et sec. Évitez d'utiliser des nettoyeurs ou de l'eau, car ils pourraient endommager le revêtement antibuée. Si la lentille est mouillée par la neige qui pénètre dans les lunettes, laissez-la sécher à l'air libre ou tamponnez doucement les gouttes d'eau avec le chiffon en microfibre. Ne pas frotter afin d'éviter et d'éviter que la zone humide ne s'étende. Ne pas utiliser de produits ou de chiffons abrasifs qui pourraient endommager les caractéristiques du filtre.

Avertissements, précautions et contre-indications. Le produit n'est pas adapté pour regarder directement le soleil. Il n'est pas non plus adapté à une exposition aux rayons UV produits par des sources artificielles. Le produit n'est pas conçu pour protéger son porteur contre toute blessure en cas d'impact avec des objets durs. Les verres doivent être fermement installés sur la monture pour que le produit fonctionne correctement. Les masques ne sont pas prévus pour être utilisés en tant qu'équipement de protection industriel. N'utilisez pas les masques sur la route et en conduisant.

Entretien de l'argent sterling. Votre masque Chrome Hearts inclut des motifs en argent sterling .925. L'argent sterling de cet article a également été recouvert d'un plaquage en argent pur afin de réduire la possibilité qu'il ternisse.

L'argent pur est trop mou pour la plupart des utilisations. Il est donc mélangé à des alliages pour accroître sa solidité et sa durabilité. L'argent sterling .925 est constitué de 92,5 % d'argent et de 7,5 % de métal de base. C'est sa teneur en métal de base qui lui confère sa tendance à ternir lorsqu'il réagit avec les sulfures présents dans l'air.

Pour entretenir correctement l'argent sterling de votre masque, rangez-le dans un endroit frais et sec, tel que votre étui de masque Chrome Hearts. Ne l'exposez à aucun produit chimique agressif. Manipulez-le avec soin car l'argent sterling tend naturellement à se ramollir. Ne soumettez pas l'argent sterling à une pression excessive car cela pourrait le déformer ou l'endommager.

Si l'agent commence à ternir et exige un nettoyage : Veuillez utiliser un produit et une brosse de nettoyage pour argenterie ou un chiffon et frotter dans le sens de la longueur. Ne nettoyez jamais en un mouvement circulaire car cela pourrait entraîner des rayures. Les utilisateurs laissent souvent le ternissement présent dans les creux profonds qui rend le produit plus beau ; cependant, si vous souhaitez éliminer le ternissement des zones difficiles à atteindre, utilisez une brosse très douce, telle qu'une brosse à dents pour enfants ou une brosse en crin de cheval pour bijoux en argent. Après le nettoyage avec un produit pour argenterie, utilisez un chiffon propre pour éliminer tout résidu de produit. N'utilisez que du produit de nettoyage pour argenterie sur les motifs en argent ; les produits de nettoyage pour autres métaux peuvent comprendre de petites particules abrasives qui pourraient vous aider à nettoyer la surface mais entraîneront inévitablement une certaine forme de fines rayures. Notez que nos articles en argent sont traités par un processus d'antiquage spécial pour leur donner une apparence ancienne et ternie. Ne vous sentez pas obligé d'éliminer la totalité du ternissement des articles en argent. Garder une partie du ternissement dans les espaces difficiles à atteindre donne du cachet et un aspect ancien aux articles.

Hinweis des Herstellers

Die Garantiebestimmungen von Chrome Hearts Eyewear garantieren für den Zeitraum, der gesetzlich im jeweiligen Land vorgeschrieben ist, gegen Herstellungsfehler. Im Rahmen dieser Garantie wird jedes Teil, dass entweder einen Material- oder Herstellungsfehler aufweist, repariert, kostenlos ersetzt oder der Kaufpreis erstattet.

Bringen Sie die Brille zusammen mit dem Kaufbeleg zu Ihrem Chrome Hearts Brillenhändler.

Diese Garantie deckt keine Schäden ab, die durch unsachgemäße Handhabung, Unfälle oder nicht genehmigte Reparaturen oder Änderungen entstanden sind.

EINE REPARATUR ODER EINEN AUSTAUSCH IM RAHMEN DIESER GARANTIE ENTSCHEIDET NICHT DER VERBRAUCHER. CHROME HEARTS IST IN KEINEM FALL HAFTBAR FÜR ETWAIGE SCHÄDEN BEI VERLETZUNG EINER AUSGESPROCHENEN ODER UNAUSGESPROCHENEN GARANTIE FÜR DIESES PRODUKT. AUSSER IM GESETZLICH ZULÄSSIGEN UMFANG, IST JEDE UNAUSGESPROCHENE GARANTIE DER MARKTGÄNGIGKEIT ODER EIGNUNG DIESES PRODUKT FÜR EINEN BESTIMMTEN ZWECK, ZEITLICH AUF DIE DAUER DIESER GARANTIE BEFRISTET

Die Chrome Hearts-Schneebrille ist eine persönliche Schutzausrüstung (PSA), sie fällt unter die EU-Verordnung 2016/425 und entspricht der harmonisierten Norm EN 174:2001.

Allgemeine Informationen und Anwendungshinweise.

Das Produkt ist so konzipiert, dass es einen angemessenen Schutz gegen Sonneneinstrahlung gemäß EN 174:2001 bietet. Das Modell ist so konzipiert, dass es die Auswirkungen der Sonneneinstrahlung bei sonnigen und normalen Nutzungsbedingungen reduziert, jedoch keine Brechkorrekturen bietet.

Gebrauchsanweisung. Das Produkt muss in dem mitgelieferten Etui aufbewahrt werden, damit die Gläser nicht zerkratzen und das Produkt vor Stößen geschützt ist. Optimale

Transportbedingungen garantieren Ihnen einen hochwertigen Sonnenschutz.

Pflege und Wartung. Verwenden Sie zum Reinigen der inneren Linse ein sauberes, trockenes Mikrofasertuch. Verwenden Sie keine Reinigungsmittel oder Wasser, da diese die Antibeschlagbeschichtung beschädigen können. Wenn die Linse durch Schnee nass wird, der in die Brille eindringt, lassen Sie sie an der Luft trocknen oder tupfen Sie die Wassertropfen vorsichtig mit dem Mikrofasertuch ab. Reiben Sie nicht, um eine Ausbreitung des nassen Bereichs zu vermeiden. Verwenden Sie keine Scheuermittel oder Tücher, die die Filtereigenschaften beschädigen könnten.

Warnungen, Vorsichtsmaßnahmen und Gegenanzeigen. Das Produkt ist nicht für direktes Blicken in die Sonne geeignet. Das Produkt ist nicht für die Aussetzung von UV-Strahlen geeignet, die von künstlichen Quellen erzeugt werden. Das Produkt ist nicht dafür ausgelegt, den Träger im Falle eines Aufpralls von harten Gegenständen vor Verletzungen zu schützen. Für eine einwandfreie Funktion muss das Brillenglas fest in der Fassung sitzen. Die Schneebrille darf nicht als Arbeitsschutzausrüstung verwendet werden. Verwenden Sie im Straßenverkehr und beim Fahren keine Schneebrille. Pflege von Sterlingsilber. Ihre Chrome Hearts Brille ist mit Verzierungen aus .925er Sterlingsilber versehen. Das Sterlingsilber dieses Artikels wurde außerdem mit einer Beschichtung aus reinem Sterlingsilber versehen, um mögliches Anlaufen zu verringern.

Reines Silber ist für die meisten Einsatzzwecke zu weich, daher wird es für zusätzliche Härte und Haltbarkeit mit Legierungen gemischt – .925er Sterlingsilber besteht aus 92,5 % Silber und 7,5 % Nichtedelmetall. Der Anteil an Nichtedelmetall ist dafür verantwortlich, dass Sterlingsilber zum Anlaufen neigt, wenn es mit Sulfiden in der Luft reagiert. Um das Sterlingsilber Ihres Brillengestells zu schützen, bewahren Sie das Gestell an einem kühlen, trockenen Ort auf, z. B. in Ihrem Chrome Hearts Brillenetui. Setzen Sie es keinen aggressiven Chemikalien aus. Behandeln Sie es

mit Vorsicht, da Sterlingsilber die natürliche Eigenschaft hat, weich zu werden. Setzen Sie Sterlingsilber keinem übermäßigen Druck aus, da es sich sonst verformen oder beschädigt werden kann.

Wenn Ihr Silber anfängt anzulaufen und gereinigt werden muss. Verwenden Sie bitte eine Silberpolitur und eine Silberreinigungsbürste oder ein Tuch und reiben Sie in Längsrichtung. Reinigen Sie niemals mit kreisenden Bewegungen, da dies zu Kratzern führen kann. Oftmals belassen Anwender die Anlaufspuren in tiefen Furchen, um das Aussehen des Objekts zu verbessern; wenn Sie jedoch die Anlaufspuren aus schwer zugänglichen Bereichen entfernen möchten, verwenden Sie eine sehr weiche Bürste wie eine Kinderzahnbürste oder eine Rosshaar-Silberbürste für Schmuck. Entfernen Sie nach der Reinigung mit einer Silberpolitur die Reinigungsmittelrückstände mit einem sauberen Tuch von Ihrem Silberschmuckstück.

Verwenden Sie für Silberschmuck nur Silberpolitur. Andere Metallreiniger können kleine Scheuerpartikel enthalten, die zwar zur Reinigung der Oberfläche beitragen, aber unweigerlich feine Kratzer verursachen.

Bitte beachten Sie, dass unsere Silberschmuckstücke mit einem speziellen Alterungsverfahren behandelt werden, um einen angelaufenen, antiken Look zu erzielen. Sie sollten sich nicht veranlasst fühlen, die gesamte Anlaufschicht von Silbergegenständen zu entfernen. An schwer zugänglichen Stellen kann ein Teil der Anlaufschicht belassen werden, um den antiken Look zu unterstreichen.

Σημείωση κατασκευαστή

Η Πολιτική Εγγύησης Chrome Hearts Eyewear παρέχει κάλυψη για κατασκευαστικές ατέλειες για το διάστημα που προβλέπεται βάσει νόμου σε κάθε χώρα. Στα πλαίσια της εν λόγω εγγύησης, εάν οποιοδήποτε τμήμα των γυαλιών αποδειχθεί ελαττωματικό είτε ως προς τα υλικά είτε ως προς την κατασκευή, θα επισκευαστεί, θα αντικατασταθεί χωρίς χρέωση ή θα επιστραφεί το αντίτιμο αγοράς. Επιστρέψτε τα γυαλιά μαζί με την απόδειξη αγοράς στο κατάστημα Chrome Hearts που τα αγοράσατε.

Αυτή η εγγύηση δεν καλύπτει οποιαδήποτε ζημιά ως αποτέλεσμα κακού χειρισμού, ατυχήματος ή μη εξουσιοδοτημένης επισκευής ή τροποποίησης.

Η ΕΠΙΣΚΕΥΗ Ή Η ΑΝΤΙΚΑΤΑΣΤΑΣΗ ΟΠΩΣ ΠΑΡΕΧΕΤΑΙ ΣΤΑ ΠΛΑΙΣΙΑ ΑΥΤΗΣ ΤΗΣ ΕΓΓΥΗΣΗΣ ΑΠΟΤΕΛΕΙ ΤΗΝ ΑΠΟΚΛΕΙΣΤΙΚΗ ΕΠΑΝΟΡΘΩΣΗ ΠΡΟΣ ΤΟΝ ΠΕΛΑΤΗ. Η CHROME HEARTS ΔΕΝ ΦΕΡΕΙ ΕΥΘΥΝΗ ΓΙΑ ΟΠΟΙΕΣΔΗΠΟΤΕ ΣΥΜΠΤΩΜΑΤΙΚΕΣ ΖΗΜΙΕΣ ΛΟΓΩ ΠΑΡΑΒΙΑΣΗΣ ΟΠΟΙΑΣΔΗΠΟΤΕ ΡΗΤΗΣ Ή ΣΙΩΠΗΡΗΣ ΕΓΓΥΗΣΗΣ ΓΙΑ ΤΟ ΕΝ ΛΟΓΩ ΠΡΟΪΟΝ. ΕΚΤΟΣ ΕΑΝ ΟΡΙΖΕΤΑΙ ΚΑΤΙ ΔΙΑΦΟΡΕΤΙΚΟ ΑΠΟ ΤΗΝ ΙΣΧΥΟΥΣΑ ΝΟΜΟΘΕΣΙΑ, ΟΠΟΙΑΔΗΠΟΤΕ ΣΙΩΠΗΡΗ ΕΓΓΥΗΣΗ ΕΜΠΟΡΙΚΟΤΗΤΑΣ Ή ΚΑΤΑΛΛΗΛΟΤΗΤΑΣ ΓΙΑ ΣΥΓΚΕΚΡΙΜΕΝΟ ΣΚΟΠΟ ΑΥΤΟΥ ΤΟΥ ΠΡΟΪΟΝΤΟΣ ΠΕΡΙΟΡΙΖΕΤΑΙ ΣΤΗ ΔΙΑΡΚΕΙΑ ΙΣΧΥΟΣ ΤΗΣ ΠΑΡΟΥΣΑΣ ΕΓΓΥΗΣΗΣ

Τα γυαλιά χιονιού Chrome Hearts αποτελούν Μέσο Ατομικής Προστασίας (ΜΑΠ), διέπονται από τον Κανονισμό 2016/425/ΕΕ και συμμορφώνονται με το εναρμονισμένο πρότυπο EN 174: 2001.

Γενικές Πληροφορίες και Ενδείξεις Χρήσης. Το προϊόν έχει σχεδιαστεί για να παρέχει επαρκή προστασία από την ηλιακή ακτινοβολία σύμφωνα με το EN 174:2001. Το μοντέλο έχει σχεδιαστεί για να μειώνει τις επιπτώσεις της ηλιακής ακτινοβολίας σε ηλιόλουστες και κανονικές συνθήκες χρήσης αλλά όχι για να παρέχει διαθλαστικές

διορθώσεις.

Οδηγίες χρήσης. Το προϊόν πρέπει να φυλάσσεται στην κατάλληλη παρεχόμενη θήκη, έτσι ώστε να μην γρατζουνίζονται οι φακοί και να προστατεύεται το προϊόν από κρούσεις. Οι βέλτιστες συνθήκες μεταφοράς εγγυώνται ηλιακή προστασία υψηλής ποιότητας. Φροντίδα και Συντήρηση. Για να καθαρίσετε τον εσωτερικό φακό, χρησιμοποιήστε ένα καθαρό, στεγνό πανί από μικροΐνες. Αποφύγετε τη χρήση απορρυπαντικών ή νερού, καθώς αυτά μπορεί να καταστρέψουν την αντιθαμβωτική επίστρωση. Εάν ο φακός βραχεί από το χιόνι που εισέρχεται στο γυαλιά, αφήστε το να στεγνώσει στον αέρα ή τρίψτε απαλά τις σταγόνες νερού με το πανί μικροΐν. Μην τρίβετε για να αποφύγετε και να αποτρέψετε την εξάπλωση της υγρής περιοχής. Μη χρησιμοποιείτε λειαντικά προϊόντα ή πανιά που θα μπορούσαν να βλάψουν τα χαρακτηριστικά του φίλτρου.

Προειδοποιήσεις, προφυλάξεις και αντενδείξεις. Το προϊόν δεν προορίζεται για να κοιτάζετε απευθείας τον ήλιο. Το προϊόν δεν είναι προσαρμοσμένο στην έκθεση σε ακτίνες UV που παράγονται από τεχνητές πηγές. Το προϊόν δεν έχει σχεδιαστεί για να προστατεύει τον χρήστη από τραυματισμό σε περίπτωση πρόσκρουσης σε σκληρά αντικείμενα. Για να λειτουργήσει σωστά, ο φακός πρέπει να τοποθετηθεί σωστά στο πλαίσιο. Τα γυαλιά δεν πρέπει να χρησιμοποιούνται ως εξοπλισμός βιομηχανικής προστασίας. Μην χρησιμοποιείτε γυαλιά στο δρόμο και κατά την οδήγηση.

Φροντίδα ασημιού. Τα γυαλιά Chrome Hearts περιλαμβάνουν μοτίβα σε ασήμι .925. Το ασήμι έχει επίσης επικαλυφθεί με επένδυση από καθαρό ασήμι, προκειμένου να μειωθεί η πιθανότητα οξείδωσης.

Το καθαρό ασήμι είναι πολύ μαλακό για τις περισσότερες χρήσεις, γι' αυτό αναμιγνύεται με κράματα για μεγαλύτερη αντοχή και διάρκεια- το ασήμι .925 αποτελείται από 92,5% ασήμι και 7,5% βασικό μέταλλο. Η περιεκτικότητα σε βασικό μέταλλο είναι εκείνη που δίνει στο ασήμι την τάση

να μαυρίζει όταν αντιδρά με σουλφίδια στον αέρα. Για τη σωστή συντήρηση του ασημιού στα γυαλιά, αποθηκεύετέ τα σε δροσερό και ξηρό μέρος, όπως η θήκη γυαλιών Chrome Hearts. Μην εκθέτετε σε οποιεσδήποτε σκληρές χημικές ουσίες. Χειρίζεστε με προσοχή, καθώς το ασήμι έχει μια φυσική τάση να μαλακώνει. Μην εκθέτετε το ασήμι σε υπερβολική πίεση, καθώς μπορεί να παραμορφωθεί ή να υποστεί ζημιά. Εάν το ασήμι αρχίσει να οξειδώνεται, απαιτεί καθαρισμό. Χρησιμοποιήστε ένα προϊόν και μια βούρτσα ή πανί καθαρισμού ασημικών και τρίψτε με ευθείες κινήσεις. Ποτέ μην καθαρίζετε με κυκλικές κινήσεις, γιατί μπορεί να προκληθούν γρατσουνιές. Συχνά οι καταναλωτές αφήνουν την οξείδωση στα βαθιά σημεία για να βελτιώσουν την εμφάνιση. Ωστόσο, εάν θέλετε να αφαιρέσετε την οξείδωση από δυσπρόσιτα σημεία, χρησιμοποιήστε μια πολύ μαλακή βούρτσα, όπως παιδική οδοντόβουρτσα ή βούρτσα κοσμημάτων από τρίχες αλόγου. Μετά τον καθαρισμό με το προϊόν καθαρισμού ασημικών, χρησιμοποιήστε ένα καθαρό πανί για να αφαιρέσετε τυχόν υπολείμματα καθαριστικού. Χρησιμοποιήστε μόνο προϊόν καθαρισμού ασημικών στα ασημένια διακοσμητικά. Άλλα καθαριστικά μετάλλων μπορεί να έχουν μικρά λειαντικά σωματίδια που μπορεί να βοηθήσουν στον καθαρισμό της επιφάνειας, αλλά θα προκαλέσουν αναπόφευκτα κάποιες λεπτές γρατσουνιές. Παρακαλώ σημειώστε ότι τα ασημένια διακοσμητικά υποβάλλονται σε ειδική διαδικασία παλαίωσης για να αποκτήσουν οξειδωμένα, παλαιωμένα εμφάνιση. Μην αισθάνεστε ότι πρέπει να αφαιρέσετε πλήρως την οξείδωση από ασημένια στοιχεία. Η ελαφριά οξείδωση σε δυσπρόσιτα σημεία προσθέτει ευκρίνεια και αντική εμφάνιση.

A gyártó megjegyzése

A Chrome Hearts Eyewear jótállási irányelvei garantálják, hogy a gyártó a gyártás során keletkezett hibákra az adott országban törvény által előírt ideig nyújt garanciát. Ha a jótállás alatt a szemüveg bármely része anyag- vagy gyártási hibásnak bizonyul, a gyártó díjmentesen javítja, cseréli vagy visszatéríti az árát.

Juttassa vissza a szemüveget a vásárlási bizonylatával együtt ahhoz a Chrome Hearts szemüvegeket értékesítő kiskereskedőhöz, ahol megvásárolta.

Jelen jótállás nem vonatkozik a helytelen használatból, balesetből, jogosulatlan javításból vagy módosításból fakadó sérülésekre.

JELEN JÓTÁLLÁS ALAPJÁN KIZÁRÓLAG JAVÍTÁS VAGY CSERE ÁLL AZ ÜGYFÉL RENDELKEZÉSÉRE JÓVÁTÉTELI LEHETŐSÉGGÉNT. A CHROME HEARTS NEM VÁLLAL FELELŐSSÉGET JELEN TERMÉK KÖZVETLEN VAGY KÖVETKEZMÉNYES JÓTÁLLÁSÁNAK MEGSÉRTÉSÉBŐL FAKADÓ SEMMILYEN VÉLETLEN KÁRÉRT. HA AR-RÓL A VONATKOZÓ JOGSZABÁLYOK MÁSKÉNT NEM RENDELKEZNEK, JELEN TERMÉK BÁRMILYEN, KERESKEDELMI MIÓSÉGRE VAGY ADOTT CÉLRA VALÓ ALKALMASSÁGRA VONATKOZÓ KÖVETKEZMÉNYES JÓTÁLLÁSA JELEN JÓTÁLLÁS IDŐTARTAMÁRA KORLÁTOZÓDIK.

A Chrome Hearts síszemüveg az EU 2016/425 sz. rendelete által szabályozott személyi védőfelszerelés (PPE), mely eleget tesz az EN 174:2001 harmonizált szabvány előírásainak.

Általános információk és használati jelzések. A terméket úgy tervezték, hogy megfelelő védelmet nyújtson a napsugárzás ellen az EN 174:2001 szabványnak megfelelően. A modellt úgy tervezték, hogy csökkentse a napsugárzás hatását napos és normál használati körülmények között, de nem a fénytörés korrekciójára.

Használati útmutató: A terméket tartsa a hozzá kialakított mellékelt tokban, hogy a lencsék ne karcolódjanak meg, és védje a terméket a külső hatásoktól. Az optimális szállítási

körülmények garantálják a minőségi védelmet a nap ellen. Gondozás és karbantartás. Használjon tiszta, száraz mikroszálas kendőt a belső lencse tisztításához. Kerülje a tisztítószeres vagy víz használatát, mert ezek károsíthatják a párásgátló bevonatot. Ha a lencse nedves lesz a hőtől a szemüvegben, hagyja levegőn megszáradni, vagy óvatosan törölje le a vízcseppeket a mikroszálas kendővel. Ne dörzsölje, hogy elkerülje és megakadályozza a nedves terület terjedését. Ne használjon súrolószereket vagy rongyokat, amelyek károsíthatják a szűrő tulajdonságait.

Figyelmeztetések, óvintézkedések és ellenjavallatok.

A termék nem alkalmas közvetlen napba nézésre. A termék nem alkalmas arra, hogy mesterséges ultrabolya-sugárzásnak tegyék ki. A termék nem arra készült, hogy a viselőjét az összes olyan sérüléstől megvédje, mely kemény tárgyakkal való ütközéskor jelentkezhet. Ahhoz, hogy a szemüveg megfelelően működjön, a lencsét stabilan kell a keretbe helyezni. A szemüveg nem használható ipari védőszemüveggént. Ne használja a szemüveget úton, illetve vezetés közben.

A sterling ezüst ápolása: A Chrome Hearts szemüvegen

.925-ös sterling ezüsből készült motívumok láthatók. A terméken lévő sterling ezüstöt tiszta sterling ezüsstel is bevontuk, hogy csökkentsük a fakulás esélyét.

A tiszta ezüst az alkalmazásához többnyire túl puha, de fémtövezetekkel erősebbé és tartósabbá tehető – a .925 sterling ezüst 92,5% ezüsből és 7,5% nem nemesfémből áll. A sterling ezüst a nem nemesfém tartalma miatt hajlamos a fakulásra, ha reakcióba lép a levegőben lévő szulfidokkal.

A kereten lévő sterling ezüst megfelelő állapotának megőrzéséhez tartsa a keretet hűvös, száraz helyen, például a Chrome Hearts szemüvegtokban. Ne tegye ki a terméket erős vegyi anyagoknak. Kezelje a terméket óvatosan, mert a sterling ezüst a természetéből fakadóan megpuhulhat. Ne tegye ki a sterling ezüstöt túlzott nyomásnak, mert ettől eltorzulhat vagy megsérülhet.

Ha az ezüst megfakul, és tisztítást igényel: Használjon ezüst-

tisztítót és ezüst tisztítókefét vagy egy ruhát, és dörzsölje át hosszanti irányban az ezüst felületet. A tisztítást soha ne körkörös mozdulatokkal végezze, mert ezzel megkarcolhatja a terméket. A mélyebb helyeken sokan meghagyják a megfakult részeket, hogy a termék még tetszetősebb legyen, de ha a nehezen elérhető helyekről is szeretné eltávolítani a megfakult részeket, használjon egy nagyon puha kefét, például egy gyermekfokkefét vagy egy ékszertisztító lószőrecsetet. Miután megtisztította az ezüst felületét az ezüstitisztítóval, egy puha ruhával törölje le mindenhol a termékről az esetleg hátramaradt tisztítószer.

Az ezüst motívumokon csak ezüstitisztítót használjon. Más fémtisztítóknak kis dörzshatású részecskék lehetnek, melyek ugyan segíthetnek a felület tisztításában, de egyúttal elkerülhetetlenül finom kis karcolásokat ejthetnek rajta.

Felhívjuk a figyelmét, hogy a terméken az ezüst motívumok megfakult, antik megjelenését speciális antikoló eljárással hozzuk létre. Ne gondolja, hogy az összes fakult részt el kell távolítani az ezüstről. Ha a nehezen elérhető helyeken hátrahagy valamennyi fakult részt, azzal a terméket markánsabbá, antik megjelenésűvé teszi.

Nota del produttore

La politica di garanzia di Chrome Hearts Eyewear garantisce che il prodotto è privo di difetti di produzione per il periodo tempo previsto dalla legge applicabile in ciascun paese. In base a questa garanzia, qualora una qualsiasi parte si dimostrasse difettosa nei materiali o nella fabbricazione, questa verrà riparata o sostituita gratuitamente oppure rimborsata.

Restituire gli occhiali insieme alla prova d'acquisto al proprio rivenditore di occhiali Chrome Hearts.

La presente garanzia non copre alcun danno derivante da uso improprio, incidente o riparazione o alterazione non autorizzata.

UNICA SOLUZIONE PER IL CLIENTE È LA RIPARAZIONE O LA SOSTITUZIONE NELLE MODALITÀ PREVISTE DALLA PRESENTE GARANZIA. CHROME HEARTS NON SARÀ RESPONSABILE DI EVENTUALI DANNI INCIDENTALI DERIVANTI DALLA VIOLAZIONE DI QUALSIASI GARANZIA ESPRESSA O IMPLICITA PER QUESTO PRODOTTO. SALVO NELLA MISURA PREVISTA DALLA LEGGE IN VIGORE, QUALSIASI GARANZIA IMPLICITA DI COMMERCIALITÀ O IDONEITÀ PER UN PARTICOLARE SCOPO DI QUESTO PRODOTTO È LIMITATA ALLA DURATA DELLA PRESENTE GARANZIA

Le maschere da sci Chrome Hearts sono Dispositivi di Protezione Individuale (DPI), sono disciplinati dal Regolamento UE 2016/425 e sono conformi alla norma armonizzata EN 174:2001.

Informazioni generali e indicazioni per l'uso. Il prodotto è progettato per fornire un'adeguata protezione contro le radiazioni solari in conformità alla norma EN 174:2001. Il modello è progettato per ridurre gli effetti della radiazione solare in condizioni soleggiate e di utilizzo normale ma non per fornire correzioni di rifrazione.

Istruzioni per l'uso. Per non graffiare le lenti e proteggere il prodotto dagli urti, conservare il prodotto nell'apposito astuccio fornito in dotazione. Condizioni di trasporto ottimali

garantiranno una protezione solare di qualità.

Cura e manutenzione. Per pulire la lente interna, utilizzare un panno in microfibra pulito e asciutto. Evitare l'uso di detergenti o acqua, poiché potrebbero danneggiare il rivestimento antiappannamento. Se la lente si bagna a causa della neve che entra nel dispositivo, lasciala asciugare all'aria o tampona delicatamente le gocce d'acqua con il panno in microfibra. Non strofinare per evitare ed evitare che la zona bagnata si allarghi. Non utilizzare prodotti o panni abrasivi che potrebbero danneggiare le caratteristiche del filtro.

Avvertenze, precauzioni e controindicazioni. Il prodotto non è idoneo per guardare direttamente il sole. Il prodotto non è idoneo per l'esposizione ai raggi UV prodotti da sorgenti artificiali. Il prodotto non è progettato per proteggere chi lo indossa da qualsiasi lesione in caso di impatto con oggetti duri. Per funzionare correttamente, le lenti devono essere inserite saldamente nella montatura. Non usare le maschere da sci come dispositivo di protezione industriale. Non utilizzare le maschere da sci su strada e durante la guida.

Cura dell'argento sterling. le maschere da sci Chrome Hearts includono decori in argento sterling .925. L'argento sterling di questo articolo è stato inoltre rivestito con una placcatura in argento sterling puro per ridurne al minimo la possibilità di ossidazione.

L'argento puro è troppo morbido per la maggior parte degli usi, quindi viene miscelato con delle leghe per una maggiore resistenza e durabilità: l'argento sterling .925 è composto dal 92,5% di argento e dal 7,5% di metallo comune. È il contenuto di metallo comune che conferisce all'argento sterling la tendenza ad ossidarsi quando reagisce con i solfuri presenti nell'aria.

Per preservare l'argento sterling della montatura, conservarla in un luogo fresco e asciutto come ad esempio la custodia delle maschere da sci Chrome Hearts. Non esporle a sostanze chimiche aggressive. Maneggiare con cura in quanto l'argento sterling ha una naturale tendenza ad ammorbidirsi. Non sottoporre l'argento sterling a una pressione eccessiva

poiché potrebbe deformarsi o danneggiarsi.

Se l'argento inizia ad ossidarsi ed è necessario pulirlo, procedere come segue. Utilizzare un lucidante per argento e una spazzola o un panno per la pulizia dell'argento, quindi strofinare con un movimento nel senso della lunghezza. Non pulire mai con movimenti circolari in quanto potrebbero causare graffi. Spesso i consumatori lasciano l'ossidazione nella parte più profonda di alcune fessure per migliorare l'aspetto del pezzo; tuttavia, se si desidera rimuovere l'ossidazione dalle parti più difficili da raggiungere, usare uno spazzolino molto morbido come ad esempio uno spazzolino da denti per bambini o uno spazzolino in crine di cavallo adatto per i gioielli. Dopo la pulizia con un lucidante per argento, usare un panno pulito per rimuovere eventuali residui di detergente dalle parti di gioielleria.

Sui decori in argento usare solo lucidanti per argento, in quanto altri detergenti per i metalli possono contenere piccole particelle abrasive che possono facilitare la pulizia della superficie, ma che causano inevitabilmente qualche piccolo graffio.

Si sottolinea che i nostri pezzi in argento sono trattati con uno speciale processo di antichizzazione che gli conferisce un aspetto ossidato e antico. Non rimuovere tutta l'ossidazione dai pezzi in argento, ma lasciarne una parte nelle parti più difficili da raggiungere per conferirgli maggiore definizione e un aspetto antico.

メーカーの注意事項

Chrome Hearts Eyewearの保証規定に従って、日本国法で規定された期間内に発生した製造上の欠陥に対して保証されます。本保証に基づき、製品の材質上または製造上の欠陥があった場合、無料で修理または交換もしくは返金いたします。

お近くのChrome Heartsメガネ販売店に、領収書と一緒にメガネをお持ちください。

本保証では、取扱不良や事故、および、修理技術者以外の者による修理や改造によって生じた破損はカバーいたしません。

本保証の下で提供される修理または交換は、お客様への唯一の賠償手段です。CHROME HEARTSでは、当社製品に関して本保証で明示または黙示されている規約違反による破損に関して、一切責任を負いません。適用される法律において許諾されている範囲内を除き、本製品の商品性や特定目的への適合性の黙示保証は、保証期間内に限定されます。

Chrome Heartsスノーゴーグルは、欧州規則2016/425によって管理され欧州統一規格EN 174:2001に準拠する、個人用防護具(PPE)です。

一般情報および使用上の注意。この製品は、EN 174:2001 に従って、太陽光から適切に保護するように設計されています。このモデルは、晴天時および通常の使用条件での太陽光の影響を軽減するように設計されていますが、屈折矯正を行うものではありません。

取扱説明。本製品は、レンズに傷を付けず衝撃から保護するため、付属の適切なケースに収納してください。最適な輸送条件を守ることによって、太陽光に対する高度な保護が保証されます。

お手入れとメンテナンス。内側のレンズを掃除するには、清潔で乾いたマイクロファイバーの布を使用してください。クリーナーや水は曇り止めコーティングを損傷する恐れがあるため、使用しないでください。ゴーグルに雪が入り込んでレンズが濡れた場合は、自然乾燥させるか、マイクロファイバーの布で水滴を軽くたたいてください。濡れた部分が広がらないように、こすらないでください。フィルターの特性を損なう恐れのある研磨剤や布は使用しないでください。

警告、注意事項、禁忌。製品は、太陽を直接見つめるようにはできていません。本製品は、人工光源で生成される紫外線光への暴露

には使用できません。本製品は、硬い物体による衝撃が原因で発生する怪我から着用者を守るように設計されていません。適切に動作させるため、レンズをフレームに確実に装着してください。ゴーグルは、工業用保護機器として使用することはできません。移動中や運転中にゴーグルを着用しないでください。

スターリングシルバーのお手入れ。Chrome Heartsゴーグルには、925スターリングシルバーのモチーフが使用されています。本製品のスターリングシルバーには、変色を防ぐため、純スターリングシルバーメッキが施されています。

ほとんどの用途では純銀は柔らかすぎます。したがって、強度や耐久性を強化するために、合金材が添加されています。925スターリングシルバーは92.5%の銀と7.5%の卑金属で構成されています。卑金属を添加することによって、空気中の硫黄分との反応による変色の恐れが少なくなります。

フレームに含まれるスターリングシルバーを適切に保護するため、Chrome Heartsゴーグルケースなど、涼しくて乾燥した場所に保管してください。刺激の強い化学物質にさらさないでください。スターリングシルバーは軟化性なので、注意してお取り扱いください。変形したり破損することがあるため、スターリングシルバーに強い圧力を加えないでください。

銀が変色し始めたら、クリーニングが必要です。シルバーポリッシュとシルバークリーニングブラシまたは布で、一方方向に沿って磨いてください。傷が付くことがあるので、円を描くように磨かないでください。外観を向上させるため、深い窪みに故意に変色を残す方もいらっしゃいます。ただし、布が届きにくい深い部分の変色を除去したい場合、子供用歯ブラシや銀宝飾品用馬毛ブラシなど、非常にソフトなブラシをお使いください。シルバーポリッシュで磨いた後、きれいな布で、残りのポリッシュを拭き取ってください。

銀の装飾にはシルバーポリッシュのみを使用してください。他の金属研磨剤には、表面がよく研磨できるように、微細な研磨粒子が含まれていることがあります。いずれにせよ、細かい傷ができることは避けられません。

当社の銀製品は、変色した骨董品のように見せるために、特殊エージング加工で処理されています。銀製品部から変色をすべて取り除く必要はありません。届きにくい場所に多少の変色を残しておく、骨董品のような風格を醸し出すことができます。

안내 사항

Chrome Hearts Eyewear의 보증 정책은 각 국가의 법률이 규정하는 기간 동안 제조사의 결함에 대해 보증합니다. 이 보증에 따라, 어떤 부품이든 소재 또는 제조에 결함이 있다고 판명되면, 무료로 수리, 교체 또는 환불해 드립니다.

아이웨어는 해당 구매 증명서와 함께 제품을 구매하신

Chrome Hearts 아이웨어 소매점에 반품해 주십시오.

이 보증은 제품을 잘못 취급했거나, 사고를 당했거나, 무단으로 수리 또는 개조하여 손상을 입었을 경우 해당되지 않습니다.

이 보증에 따라 제공되는 수리 또는 교체 서비스는 고객만을 위한 구제책입니다.

Chrome Hearts는 이 제품에 대해 명시적이든, 묵시적이든, 보증 위반으로 인한 부수적 손해에 대해 어떤 책임도 지지 않습니다. 준거법에 명시된 선을 제외하고, 본 제품의 특별한 목적을 위한 매매가능성 또는 적합성에 대한 묵시적 보증은 이 보증 기간에 한하여 유효합니다.

Chrome Hearts 스노 고글은 개인보호장비(PPE)이며, EU 규정 2016/425을 따르고 통일 표준 EN 174:2001을 준수합니다.

일반 정보 및 사용 지침. 이 제품은 EN 174:2001에 따라 태양 복사로부터 적절한 보호 기능을 제공하도록 설계되었습니다. 이 모델은 햇빛이 잘 드는 일반적인 사용 조건에서 태양 복사의 영향을 줄이도록 설계되었지만 굴절 교정 기능은 제공하지 않습니다.

사용 지침. 본 제품은 렌즈에 생기는 흠집을 막고 충격으로부터 제품을 보호하도록 고안하여 제공된 케이스에 보관해야 합니다. 지침에 따라 휴대하면 유해한 햇빛으로부터 확실히 보호해 드립니다.

관리 및 유지 관리. 렌즈 내부를 청소하려면 깨끗하고 마른 극세사 천을 사용하세요. 김서림 방지 코팅이 손상될 수 있으므로 세제나 물을 사용하지 마십시오. 구글에 눈이 들어가 렌즈가 젖으면 자연 건조시키거나 극세사 천으로 물방울을 가볍게 두드려주세요. 젖은 부위가 퍼지는 것을 방지하고 방지하기 위해 문지르지 마십시오. 필터 특성을 손상시킬 수 있는 연마제나 천은 사용하지 마세요.

경고, 예방 조치 및 금기 사항. 본 제품은 햇빛을 직접 바라

보는 데 적합하지 않습니다. 본 제품은 인공 광원에 의해 생성된 자외선 노출에 적합하지 않습니다. 본 제품은 단단한 물체와 부딪혔을 경우 어떤 부상이든 착용자를 보호하도록 설계되지 않았습니다. 제대로 기능하도록 하려면 렌즈를 프레임에 단단히 고정해야 합니다. 고글은 산업용 보호 장비로 사용되어서는 안 됩니다. 도로 주행 및 운전 시 고글을 사용하지 마십시오.

스털링 실버 관리하기. Chrome Hearts 고글에는 .925 스텔링 실버 장식이 들어 있습니다. 본 제품의 스텔링 실버도 변색 가능성을 줄이기 위해 순은 도금으로 코팅되었습니다. 순은은 너무 부드러워서 대부분의 용도에 사용할 수 없기 때문에, 강도와 내구성을 높이기 위해 합금과 혼합합니다. .925 스텔링 실버는 은 92.5%와 비금속 7.5%로 구성됩니다. 스텔링 실버가 공기 중의 황화물과 반응할 때 변색되는 경향이 있는 것은 비금속 함량에 따릅니다.

프레임의 스텔링 실버를 올바르게 유지하려면, 프레임을 Chrome Hearts 고글케이스에 넣어 서늘하고 건조한 곳에 보관하십시오. 유독성 화학물질에 노출되지 않게 하십시오. 스텔링 실버는 부드러워지는 자연적 특성이 있으니 조심해서 다루십시오. 스텔링 실버는 변형되거나 손상될 수 있으니 세게 잡거나 누르지 마십시오.

은이 변색되기 시작해 클리닝해야 할 경우, 은 광택제와 은 장신구 전용 클리닝솔이나 천을 사용해 세로 방향으로 문질러 주십시오. 흠집이 날 수 있으니 둥근 원형으로 돌려가며 닦지 마십시오. 종종 소비자들은 제품의 외관을 향상시키고자 깊은 틈새에 변색을 남기게 됩니다. 하지만, 손이 닿기 어려운 부분의 변색을 제거하려면 어린이용 칫솔이나 은 장신구 전용 브러시 등 솔이 매우 부드러운 브러시를 사용하십시오.

은 광택제로 클리닝 한 후에는 깨끗한 천으로 보석류에 남은 광택제를 닦아서 제거하십시오.

은 광택제는 은 장신구에만 사용하십시오. 타 금속 세척제에는 표면 세척을 돕는 소량의 연마성 입자가 있어서 어떤 형태든 미세한 흠집을 남길 수 있습니다.

당사의 은 장신구 제품은 변색된 엔틱한 느낌을 주기 위해 특수 처리를 하였습니다. 은 장신구에 있는 모든 변색을 제거하려고 하지 마십시오. 손이 잘 닿지 않는 구석 부분에 변색을 약간씩 남겨두면 선명도와 고풍스러운 느낌이 더해집니다.

Ražotāja piezīme

Chrome Hearts Eyewear garantijas politika paredz garantiju pret ražotāja defektiem uz laika periodu, ko nosaka katras valsts likumi. Saskaņā ar šo garantiju, ja kāda daļa ir defektīva materiālu vai ražošanas dēļ, tā tiks salabota vai nomainīta bez maksas, vai saņemot atmaksu.

Nosūtiet atpakaļ brilles kopā ar pirkuma apliecinājumu savam Chrome Hearts brīļu mazumtirgotājam.

Šī garantija neattiecas uz jebkādiem bojājumiem, kas radušies nepareizas lietošanas, negadījuma, neatļautas labošanas vai izmaiņu rezultātā.

LABOŠANA VAI NOMAINA SAKAŅĀ AR ŠO GARANTIJU IR ĪPAŠA ATLĪDZĪBA KLIĒNTAM. CHROME HEARTS NAV ATBILDĪGS PAR JEBKĀDIEM NEJAUŠIEM ZAUDEJUMIEM, KAS RADUŠIES, PĀRKĀPJOT JEBKĀDU TIEŠI VAI NETIEŠI IZTEIKTU ŠĪ PRODUKTA GARANTIJAS NOTEIKUMU.

IZNEMOT TĀDĀ APMĒRĀ, KĀ NOSAKA PIEMĒROJAMIE TIĒSĪBU AKTI, JEBKĀDA NETIEŠI IZTEIKTA GARANTIJA ATTIECĪBĀ UZ ŠĪ PRODUKTA PĀRDOŠANAI PIEMĒROTU KVALITĀTI VAI DERĪGUMU KONKRĒTAM NOLŪKAM IR IEROBEŽOTA LĪDZ ŠĪS GARANTIJAS ILGUMAM

Chrome Hearts sniega brilles ir individuālais aizsardzības līdzeklis (IAL), ko regulē ES Regula 2016/425, un tās atbilst saskaņotam standartam EN 174:2001.

Vispārīga informācija un lietošanas indikācijas. Produkts ir izstrādāts, lai nodrošinātu atbilstošu aizsardzību pret saules starojumu saskaņā ar EN 174:2001. Modelis ir izstrādāts, lai samazinātu saules starojuma ietekmi saulainās un normālos lietošanas apstākļos, bet nenodrošinātu refrakcijas korekcijas.

Lietošanas norādījumi. Šis produkts ir jāuzglabā piemērotā futrālī, kas iekļauts komplektā, lai nesaskrāpētu lēcas un aizsargātu produktu no triecieniem. Optimāli transportēšanas apstākļi garantēs kvalitatīvu aizsardzību pret sauli.

Kopšana un apkope. Izmantojiet tīru, sausu mikrošķiedras drānu, lai notīrītu iekšējo lēcu. Izvairieties no tīrīšanas līdzekļu vai ūdens lietošanas, jo tie var sabojāt pretrullēšanas

pārklājumu. Ja objektīvs kļūst slapjš no sniega nokļūšanas uz brillēm, ļaujiet tai nožūt vai viegli noslaukiet ūdens pilienus ar mikrošķiedras lupatiņu. Neberzēt, lai izvairītos no mitrās vietas izkļiedēšanas. Neizmantojiet abrazīvus produktus vai drānas, kas var sabojāt filtra īpašības.

Bridinājumi, piesardzības pasākumi un kontrindikācijas. Šis produkts nav pielāgots, lai skatītos tieši uz sauli. Šis produkts nav pielāgots mākslīgu avotu radītu UV staru iedarbībai. Šis produkts nav izstrādāts, lai pasargātu valkātāju no visām traumām, ko var radīt trieciens no cietiem priekšmetiem. Lai nodrošinātu pareizu darbību, lēcām jābūt cieši iestiprinātām rāmī. Brilles nedrīkst lietot kā rūpniecisku aizsargaprīkojumu. Nelietojiet brilles uz ceļa un vadot transportlīdzekli.

Sudraba apkope. Jūsu Chrome Hearts brilles ietver .925 proves sudraba elementus. Šim priekšmetam ir tīra sudraba pārklājums, lai mazinātu blāvojumu.

Tīrs sudrabs vairumam lietojumu ir pārāk mīksts, tāpēc tas ir kombinēts ar sakausējumiem, kas sniedz papildu stiprību un izturību — .925 proves sudrabu veido 92,5 % sudraba un 7,5 % pamatmetālu. Pamatmetālu saturs piešķir sudrabam tieksmi blāvēt, reaģējot ar sulfīdiem gaisā.

Lai pareizi rūpētos par sudrabu uz rāmja, glabājiet rāmi vēsā, sausā vietā, piemēram, Chrome Hearts brillu futrālī. Nepakļaujiet nekādu spēcīgu ķīmikāliju iedarbībai. Apejieties rūpīgi, jo sudrabam ir dabiska īpašība kļūt mīkstākam.

Nenovietojiet sudrabu zem pārāk liela spiediena, jo tas var mainīt formu un tikt sabojāts.

Ja sudrabs sāk blāvēt un ir nepieciešama tīrīšana. Lūdzu, izmantojiet sudraba pulēšanas un sudraba tīrīšanas birsti vai drānu un berziet garenvirzienā. Nekad netīriet aplveida kustībām, jo tas var radīt skrāpējumus. Patērētāji bieži atstāj blāvojumu dziļajās spraugās, lai uzlabotu izskatu; tomēr, ja vēlaties noņemt blāvojumu grūti aizsniedzamās vietās, izmantojiet ļoti mīkstu birsti, piemēram, bērna zobu birsti vai sudraba rotaslietu birsti no zirga astriem. Pēc sudraba pulēšanas līdzekļa lietošanas izmantojiet tīru drānu, lai noņemtu jebkādu lieko tīrīšanas līdzekli.

Sudraba dekoriem izmantojiet tikai sudraba pulēšanas līdzekli, jo citiem metāliem paredzētos tīrīšanas līdzekļos var būt nelielas abrazīvas daļiņas, kas var palīdzēt notīrīt virsmu, bet neizbēgami radīs nelielus skrāpējumus.

Lūdzu, ņemiet vērā, ka mūsu sudraba elementi tiek īpaši apstrādāti, lai radītu blāvotu, antīku izskatu. Jums nav obligāti jānoņem viss blāvojums no sudraba elementiem. Grūti aizsniedzamās vietās atstāts blāvojums piešķir īpašu un antīku izskatu.

Gamintojo pastaba

Chrome Hearts Eyewear garantijos liudijimu gaminiui suteikiama garantija nuo gamintojo trūkumų laikotarpiui, nustatytam atitinkamos šalies teisės akty. Pagal šią garantiją, esant medžiagų arba gamybos trūkumams, jie bus nemokamai pataisyti arba pakeisti, arba jums bus sugrąžinti pinigai už prekę, t. y., už akinius.

Gražinkite akinius kartu su jų įsigijimą įrodančiu dokumentu (t. y., pirkimo kvitu) Chrome Hearts akinių mažmenininkui. Ši garantija netaikoma žalai, padarytai dėl netinkamo naudojimosi, nelaimingo atsitikimo arba neįgalio to taisymo ar pakeitimų.

ŠIOJE GARANTIJOJE NUMATYTAS TAIŠYMAS ARBA PAKĖITIMAS ATLIKAMAS IŠIMTINAI PIRKĖJO ATSAKOMYBE. CHROME HEARTS NEATSAKO UŽ JOKIĄ ATSITIKINĘ ŽALĄ, PADARYTĄ GAMINIUI DĖL GARANTIJOJE NURODYTŲ ARBA NUMANOMŲ SĄLYGŲ NESILAIKYMO. IŠSKYRUS TAIKOMUOSE TEISĖS AKTUOSE NUMATYTAS SĄLYGAS, VISOS NUMANOMOS GARANTIJOS SĄLYGOS DĖL GALĖJIMO PREKIAUTI ŠIUO GAMINIU ARBA JO TINKAMUMO KONKREČIAI PASKIRČIAI GALIOJA TIK TIEK, KIEK GALIOJA ŠI GARANTIJA

Chrome Hearts apsauginiai akiniai nuo sniego (t. y., slidinėjimo akiniai) yra asmeninė apsaugos priemonė (AAP), reglamentuojama ES Reglamento 2016/425 ir atitinka darnųjų standartą EN 174:2001.

Bendra informacija ir naudojimo indikacijos. Gaminys sukurtas taip, kad užtikrintų tinkamą apsaugą nuo saulės spinduliuotės pagal EN 174:2001. Modelis sukurtas taip, kad sumažintų saulės spinduliuotės poveikį saulėtomis ir įprastomis naudojimo sąlygomis, bet nesuteiktų lūžio korekcijų.

Naudojimo instrukcijos. Gaminį būtina laikyti atitinkamame, kartu su juo pateiktame dėkle, kad nesusibraižytų lęšiai ir gaminys būtų apsaugotas nuo smūgių. Optimalios gabenimo sąlygos užtikrins kokybišką apsaugą nuo saulės.

Priežiūra ir priežiūra. Vidiniam objektyvui valyti naudokite

švarią, sausą mikropluošto šluostę. Nenaudokite valiklių ar vandens, nes jie gali pažeisti rasotą dangą. Jei lęšis sušlapo dėl sniego, iškritusio ant akinių, leiskite jam išdžiūti arba švelniai patrinkite vandens lašus mikropluošto šluoste. Netrinkite, kad išvengtumėte ir neleistumėte drėgnai vietai plisti. Nenaudokite abrazyvinių produktų ar audinių, kurie gali pažeisti filtro savybes.

Jspėjimai, atsargumo priemonės ir kontraindikacijos.

Gaminys nepritaikytas tiesiogiai žiūrėti į saulę. Gaminys nepritaikytas būti veikiamas dirbtinių šaltinių skleidžiamų UV spindulių. Gaminys nėra skirtas apsaugoti naudotoją nuo sužeidimų, patirtų atsitrenkus į kietus objektus. Siekiant užtikrinti tinkamas lęšių eksploatacines charakteristikas, jie turi būti tvirtai įtaisyti į rėmelį. Apsauginių akinių negalima naudoti kaip gamybinės apsaugos priemonės. Nedėvėkite akinių važiuodami keliu arba vairuodami.

Sidabro priežiūra. Šiuose Chrome Hearts apsauginiuose akinuose yra .925 sidabro. Be to, kad nesumažėtų gaminio blizgesys, tam tikri elementai yra sidabruoti grynų sidabru. Daugeliu pritaikymo atveju, grynas sidabras yra pernelyg minkšta medžiaga, todėl siekiant padidinti jo stiprumą ir patvarumą, jis maišomas su metalo lydiniais – .925 sidabrą sudaro 92,5 % sidabro ir 7,5 % bazinių metalų. Būtent baziniai metalai suteikia sidabruoti savybes neprarasti blizgesio reaguojant su ore esančiais sulfidais.

Siekdami tinkamai prižiūrėti rėmelio sidabro elementus, laikykite rėmelį vėsioje, sausoje vietoje, pvz., Chrome Hearts apsauginių akinių dėkle. Saugokite nuo stiprių cheminių medžiagų poveikio. Naudokite atsargiai ir rūpestingai saugokite, nes sidabruoti būdinga minkštėti. Sidabrinį (sidabruotą) gaminių negalima pernelyg spausti, nes jie gali deformuotis arba būti pakenkti bei apgadinti.

Jeigu sidabrinis (sidabruotas) gaminys pradeda netekti blizgesio ir jį reikia valyti, naudokite sidabro mastiką ir valymo šepetėlį ar šluostę ir valykite įtrindami išilgai. Jokiu būdu nevalykite suktiniais judesiais, nes galite subraižyti gaminį. Neretai naudotojai palieka pajudimus (patiną) giliuose

siauruose plyšiuose, taip siekdami pagerinti gaminio vaizdą; tačiau jeigu norite pajuodimus (patiną) pašalinti iš sunkiai pasiekiamų vietų, valykite juos labai minkštu šepetėliu, pavyzdžiui, vaikams skirtu dantų šepetėliu arba sidabro papuošalams bei juvelyriniams dirbiniams skirtu šepetėliu su arklio šeriais. Nuvalius sidabro mastiką, valiklio perteklių nuo papuošalo pašalinkite švaria šluoste.

Sidabruotus papuošimo elementus valykite tik sidabro mastika: kituose metalų valikliuose gali būti mažų šiurkščių dalelių, dėl kurių paviršius geriau ir greičiau nuvalomas, tačiau ant jo neišvengiamai lieka nedidelių įbrėžimų.

Atkreipiame dėmesį, jog tam, jog atrodytų šiek tiek pajuodę, antikvariniai, mūsų sidabriniai gaminiai yra atitinkamai apdorojami, t. y., sendinami. Nemanykite, jog nuo sidabrinųjų (sidabruotų) elementų privalote pašalinti visus pajuodimus (patiną). Palikus šiek tiek pajuodimų (patinos) sunkiai pasiekiamose vietose, gaminiui suteikiama išskirtinumo ir jis atrodo kaip antikvarinis.

Merknad fra produsenten

Garantien til Chrome Hearts Eyewear dekker produksjonsfeil i henhold til gjeldende lovgivning for hvert land. Dersom en del viser seg å være defekt i enten materialer eller produksjon, vil den i henhold til garantien bli reparert, byttet uten kostnader eller refunderes.

Lever brillene sammen med kjøpsdokumentasjon til forhandleren av Chrome Hearts-brillene.

Denne garantien dekker ikke skader som skyldes feil bruk, uhell eller uautorisert reparasjon eller endring.

REPARASJON ELLER BYTTE SOM GJØRES GJENNOM DENNE GARANTIEN, ER KUNDENS EKSKLUSIVE RETTIGHET. CHROME HEARTS ER IKKE ANSVARLIG FOR NOEN UTILSIKTEDE SKADER SOM BRYTER MED ENHVER UTTRYKKET ELLER UNDERFORSTÅTT GARANTI PÅ DETTE PRODUKTET. BORTSETT FRA DET OMFANG SOM GIS AV GJELDENE LOV, ER ENHVER UNDERFORSTÅTT GARANTI FOR SALGBARHET ELLER EGNETHET FOR ET SPESIFIKT FORMÅL MED DETTE PRODUKTET, BEGRENSET TIL VARIGHETEN TIL DENNE GARANTIEN

Chrome Hearts-snøbriller er personlig beskyttelsesutstyr, underlagt EU-forordning 2016/425 og i samsvar med harmonisert standard EN 174:2001.

Generell informasjon og indikasjoner for bruk. Produktet er designet for å gi tilstrekkelig beskyttelse mot solstråling i henhold til EN 174:2001. Modellen er designet for å redusere effekten av solstråling under solrike og normale bruksforhold, men ikke for å gi refraktive korreksjoner.

Instruksjoner for bruk. Produktet må oppbevares i det medfølgende etuiet, slik at det ikke blir riper på linsene samt for å beskytte produktet mot støt. Optimale transportforhold garanterer solbeskyttelse av høy kvalitet.

Stell og vedlikehold. For å rengjøre den indre linsen, bruk en ren, tørr mikrofiberklut. Unngå å bruke rengjøringsmidler eller vann, da disse kan skade antiduggbelegget. Hvis linsen blir våt av snø som kommer inn i brillen, la den lufttørke eller dupp forsiktig vannråpene med mikrofiberkluten. Ikke gni for å unngå og forhindre at det våte området sprer seg. Ikke bruk skurende produkter eller kluter som kan skade filteregenskapene.

Advarsler, forholdsregler og kontraindikasjoner. Produktet er ikke

tilpasset for å se direkte på solen. Produktet er ikke tilpasset eksponering for UV-stråler som stammer fra kunstige kilder. Produktet er ikke laget for å beskytte brukeren mot all skade i tilfelle støt med harde gjenstander. For å fungere ordentlig må linsen være godt festet til rammen. Brillene kan ikke brukes som industrielt verneutstyr. Ikke bruk vernebriller på veien og under kjøring. Vedlikehold av sterlingsølv. Dine Chrome Hearts-briller inkluderer motiver i .925 sterling sølv. Sterling sølvet på denne gjenstanden består av rent sterling sølvbelegg for å redusere muligheten for flekker.

Rent sølv er for mykt for de fleste bruksområder, derfor blandes det med legeringer for ekstra styrke og holdbarhet – .925 sølv består av 92,5 % sølv og 7,5 % uedelt metall. Det er grunnmetallinnholdet som gir sterling sølv en tendens til å bli flekkete når det reagerer med sulfider i luften.

For å utføre riktig vedlikehold av sterling sølvet på rammen, må du oppbevare rammen på et kjølig, tørt sted – slik som Chrome Hearts brilleetui. Må ikke eksponeres for sterke kjemikalier. Hånderes forsiktig, siden sterling har en naturlig egenskap ved å mykes opp. Ikke plasser sterling sølv under et for høyt trykk, siden det kan bli forvrengt eller skadet.

Dersom sølvet begynner å bli flekkete og trenger rengjøring. Bruk sølvpuss og sølvrensborste eller klut, og gni i bevegelser på langs. Rengjør aldri i sirkulære bevegelser, siden dette kan forårsake riper. Ofte blir flekker i de dypeste sprekkenes etterlatt for å forbedre utseendet på produktet. Dersom du vil fjerne flekker fra vanskelig tilgjengelige områder, bruker du en veldig myk børste – slik som en barnetannbørste eller en børste av hestehår. Etter rengjøring med sølvpolering, brukes en ren klut for å fjerne rester på smykket ditt. Bruk bare sølvpolering på sølvdekoren, andre metallrenser kan ha små slipende partikler som kan hjelpe til med å rengjøre overflaten men som vil forårsake små riper.

Merk på at våre sølvstykker er behandlet med en spesiell aldringsprosess, for å gi et flekkete antikt utseende. Ikke føl at du trenger fjerne alle flekker fra sølvstykker. Etterlates noen flekker på vanskelig tilgjengelige områder, gir dette karakter og et antikt utseende.

Uwagi od producenta. Gwarancja na produkty Chrome Hearts Eyewear obejmuje wady produkcyjne i obowiązuje przez okres określony przez ustawodawstwo danego kraju. Zgodnie z niniejszą gwarancją wszelkie wadliwe, zarówno pod kątem materiałów, jak i produkcji, części zostaną naprawione, bezpłatnie wymienione bądź zrefundowane. Okulary należy zwrócić wraz z dowodem zakupu do sklepu detalicznego z okularami Chrome Hearts.

Niniejsza gwarancja nie pokrywa żadnych uszkodzeń wynikłych z nieprawidłowego użytkowania, wypadku lub nieupoważnionej naprawy bądź modyfikacji. NAPRAWA LUB WYMIANA OFEROWANA PRZEZ GWARANCJĘ JEST JEDYNYM ROZWIĄZANIEM KLIENTA. FIRMA CHROME HEARTS NIE BIERZE ODPOWIEDZIALNOŚCI ZA ŻADNE PRZYPADKOWE USZKODZENIA JAKO NARUSZENIE WSZELKIEJ WYRAŻONEJ LUB SUGEROWANEJ GWARANCJI WYDANEJ DLA TEGO PRODUKTU, ZA WYJĄTKIEM TYCH MAJĄCYCH ZASTOSOWANIE PRAWNE, WSZELKA SUGEROWANA GWARANCJA MOŻLIWOŚCI SPRZEDAŻY LUB STOSOWNOŚCI DLA KONKRETNEGO CELU DOTYCZĄCA TEGO PRODUKTU JEST OGRANICZONA DO CZASU TRWANIA TEJ GWARANCJI.

Gogle zimowe Chrome Hearts to środek ochrony osobistej, regulowany przepisami UE 2016/425 i zgodny ze zharmonizowanym standardem EN 174:2001.

Informacje ogólne i wskazania do stosowania. Produkt przeznaczony jest do zapewnienia odpowiedniej ochrony przed promieniowaniem słonecznym zgodnie z normą EN 174:2001. Model ma na celu ograniczenie skutków promieniowania słonecznego w słonecznych i normalnych warunkach użytkowania, ale nie zapewnia korekcy refrakcji. Instrukcja użytkowania. Produkt musi być przechowywany w odpowiednim, dołączonym etui, aby nie porysować soczewek i w celu ochrony produktu przed uderzeniami. Optymalne warunki transportowania zagwarantują wysokiej jakości ochronę urządzenia.

Opieka i utrzymanie. Do czyszczenia wewnętrznej soczewki należy używać czystej, suchej ściereczki z mikrofibry. Unikaj stosowania środków czyszczących lub wody, ponieważ mogą one uszkodzić powłokę przeciwmgielną. Jeśli obiektyw zamoczy się w wyniku dostania się śniegu do gogli, poczekaj, aż wyschnie na powietrzu lub delikatnie przetrzyj krople wody ściereczką z mikrofibry. Nie pocierać, aby uniknąć i zapobiec rozprzestrzenianiu się mokrego obszaru. Nie używaj produktów ściernych ani ściereczek, które mogłyby uszkodzić właściwości filtra.

Ostrzeżenia, środki ostrożności i przeciwwskazania. Produkt nie jest przeznaczony do patrzenia prosto na słońce. Produkt nie powinien być narażony na promienie ultrafioletowe wytwarzane przez sztuczne źródła. Produkt nie jest przeznaczony do ochrony właściciela przed obrażeniami wynikłymi z uderzeń twardymi przedmiotami. Aby zapewnić prawidłowe działanie, soczewki muszą być bezpiecznie umieszczone w ramce. Gogle nie powinny być używane jako przemysłowy sprzęt ochronny. Nie używaj gogli na drodze ani podczas prowadzenia pojazdu.

Pielęgnacja srebra. Gogle Chrome Hearts są ozdobione motywami ze srebra 925. Srebro na produkcie zostało dodatkowo pokryte czystym srebrzeniem w celu zredukowania matowienia.

Czyste srebro jest zbyt miękkie do większości zastosowań, więc jest mieszane ze stopami w celu utwardzenia i przedłużenia trwałości. Srebro 925 składa się z 92,5% srebra i 7,5% metalu nieszlachetnego. Ta zawartość metalu nieszlachetnego sprawia, że srebro może matowieć, gdy wchodzi w reakcję z siarczkami w powietrzu.

W celu prawidłowej konserwacji srebra na ramce, przechowuj ramkę w chłodnym, suchym miejscu, takim jak etui na gogle Chrome Hearts. Nie narażaj na żadne żrące substancje chemiczne. Zachowaj ostrożność, gdyż cechą charakterystyczną srebra jest utrata twardości. Nie wywieraj na srebro nadmiernego nacisku, gdyż może to je zniekształcić lub uszkodzić.

Jeśli srebro zaczyna matowieć i wymaga wyczyszczenia. Użyj środków i szczoteczki do czyszczenia srebra lub ściereczki. Pocieraj ruchami podłużnymi. Nigdy nie czyść ruchami okrężnymi, gdyż może to spowodować zarysowania. Często klienci pozostawiają zmatowienie w głębokich szczelinach w celu poprawienia wyglądu. Jeśli jednak chcesz usunąć zmatowienie z trudnodostępnych miejsc, użyj miękkiej szczoteczki, jak szczoteczka do zębów dla dzieci lub srebrnej szczoteczki z włosia końskiego do biżuterii. Po oczyszczeniu za pomocą polerki do srebra, użyj czystej szmatki, by usunąć z biżuterii wszelkie pozostałości po środku czyszczącym.

Do srebrnych ozdób używaj wyłącznie polerki do srebra. Środki czyszczące do innych metali mogą zawierać małe drobiny ścierne, które mogą pomóc w czyszczeniu, ale z pewnością porysują powierzchnię.

Pamiętaj, że nasze srebrne produkty są poddawane specjalnemu procesowi przebarwiania w celu nadania im matowego, postarzonego wyglądu. Nie jest konieczne usunięcie całego zmatowienia ze srebrnych elementów. Pozostawienie zmatowienia w trudnodostępnych miejscach dodaje charakteru i zabytkowego stylu.

Nota do fabricante

A Política da Garantia dos Chrome Hearts Eyewear fornece garantia contra os defeitos de fabrico durante um período fornecido pela lei válida em cada país. No âmbito desta garantia, na eventualidade de uma peça apresentar um defeito material ou de fabrico, a mesma será reparada, substituída de forma gratuita ou será efetuado o respetivo reembolso. Devolva os óculos, juntamente com o recibo de compra, no seu revendedor de óculos Chrome Hearts.

Esta garantia não cobre quaisquer danos resultantes de manuseio incorreto, acidentes, reparações ou alterações não autorizadas.

A REPARAÇÃO OU SUBSTITUIÇÃO NOS TERMOS DESCRITOS NA PRESENTE GARANTIA, SÃO AS ÚNICAS OPÇÕES DISPONÍVEIS PARA O CLIENTE. A CHROME HEARTS DECLINA QUAISQUER RESPONSABILIDADES POR DANOS INCIDENTAIS DECORRENTES DA VIOLAÇÃO DE QUALQUER GARANTIA EXPRESSA OU IMPLÍCITA DESTE PRODUTO. NA MEDIDA DO PREVISTO NA LEGISLAÇÃO APLICÁVEL, QUALQUER GARANTIA IMPLÍCITA DE COMERCIALIZAÇÃO OU ADEQUAÇÃO A UM DETERMINADO FIM REFERENTE A ESTE PRODUTO SERÁ LIMITADA À DURAÇÃO DA PRESENTE GARANTIA.

Os óculos para a neve Chrome Hearts são um Equipamento de Proteção Individual (EPI), regulamentado pelo Regulamento (UE) 2016/425 e estão em conformidade com a norma harmonizada EN 174:2001.

Informações Gerais e Indicações de Uso. O produto foi concebido para fornecer proteção adequada contra a radiação solar de acordo com EN 174:2001. O modelo foi projetado para reduzir os efeitos da radiação solar em condições de sol e de uso normal, mas não para fornecer correções de refração.

Instruções de utilização. O produto deve ser guardado na caixa adequada fornecida, para evitar que as lentes sejam riscadas e para proteger o produto contra os impactos. As condições adequadas de transporte irão assegurar uma

proteção solar de qualidade.

Cuidado e manutenção. Para limpar a lente interna, use um pano de microfibra limpo e seco. Evite usar produtos de limpeza ou água, pois podem danificar o revestimento antiembaçante. Se a lente ficar molhada com a neve nos óculos, deixe-a secar ao ar ou limpe suavemente as gotas de água com o pano de microfibra. Não esfregue para evitar e evitar que a área molhada se espalhe. Não utilize produtos abrasivos ou panos que possam danificar as características do filtro.

Advertências, precauções e contra-indicações. O produto não é indicado para olhar diretamente ao sol. O produto não é indicado para exposição a raios UV produzidos por fontes artificiais. O produto não foi concebido para proteger o utilizador contra todo o tipo de lesões em caso de impacto com objetos rígidos. Para oferecer um bom desempenho, a lente tem de estar firmemente encaixada na armação. Os óculos não devem ser utilizados como equipamento de proteção industrial. Não utilize os óculos na estrada e enquanto conduz.

Cuidados com os elementos de prata de lei. Os seus óculos Chrome Hearts incluem elementos em prata de lei .925. Os elementos em prata de lei neste item também foram banhados a prata, de forma a reduzir a possibilidade de manchas. A prata pura é demasiada macia para a maioria das aplicações, por isso é misturada com ligas para uma maior resistência e durabilidade—a prata de lei .925 é composta por 92,5% de prata e 7,5% de metal base. É o teor de metal base que confere à prata de lei a tendência a desenvolver manchas quando reage com os sulfuretos na atmosfera. Para proteger adequadamente a prata de lei na sua armação, guarde a mesma num local fresco e seco, como a sua caixa dos óculos Chrome Hearts. Não exponha o produto a químicos fortes. Manuseie com cuidado, pois a prata apresenta a característica natural de tornar-se mais macia. Não coloque a prata de lei sob demasiada pressão, pois pode deformar ou sofrer danos.

Se a sua prata ficar com manchas e necessita limpeza. Utilize um produto de polimento para prata e uma escova de limpeza de prata ou um pano, e esfregue longitudinalmente. Nunca limpe em movimentos circulares, pois pode riscar. Muitas vezes, os consumidores mantêm as manchas nas fissuras mais profundas para realçar a aparência do objeto; no entanto, se desejar remover as manchas em áreas de difícil acesso, utilize uma escova muito macia, como uma escova de dentes infantil ou uma escova de crina de cavalo própria para joalheria. Depois de realizar o polimento da prata, utilize um pano macio para remover quaisquer vestígios do produto de polimento da sua joalheria. Apenas utilize o produto de polimento para prata nos elementos de prata; outros produtos de limpeza de metais podem ter pequenas partículas abrasivas que podem ajudar a limpar a superfície, mas que acabarão por provocar alguns tipos de riscos finos. Tenha em conta que os nossos elementos de prata são tratados com um processo de envelhecimento especial, que lhe confere um aspeto antigo e manchado. Não se sinta obrigado a remover todas as manchas dos elementos de prata. Deixar algumas manchas em zonas de difícil acesso confere definição e um aspeto antigo.

Notă din partea producătorului

Politica de garanție a Chrome Hearts Eyewear garantează defectele producătorului pentru o perioadă prevăzută de lege în fiecare țară. Conform acestei garanții, în cazul în care orice piesă se dovedește defectă fie în materiale, fie în fabricare, aceasta va fi reparată, înlocuită gratuit sau rambursată. Returnați ochelarii împreună cu dovada dvs. de achiziție din magazinul de ochelari Chrome Hearts

Această garanție nu acoperă nicio deteriorare ca urmare a unei utilizări necorespunzătoare, a unui accident sau a unei reparații sau modificări neautorizate.

REPARAREA SAU ÎNLOCUIREA, AȘA CUM SE PREVEDE ÎN CADRUL ACESTEI GARANȚII, REPREZINTĂ SOLUȚIA EXCLUSIVĂ A CLIENTULUI. CHROME HEARTS NU VA FI RESPONSABIL PENTRU NICIUN FEL DE DAUNE ACIDENTALE ÎN CAZUL ÎNCĂLCĂRII ORICĂREI GARANȚII EXPRIMATE SAU IMPLICITE PENTRU ACEST PRODUS. CU EXCEPȚIA CAZULUI ÎN CARE LEGEA APLICABILĂ PREVEDE ACEST LUCRU, ORICE GARANȚIE IMPLICITĂ DE VANDABILITATE SAU ADECVARE PENTRU UN ANUMIT SCOP PENTRU ACEST PRODUS ESTE LIMITATĂ LA DURATA ACESTEI GARANȚII

Ochelarii de protecție pentru zăpadă Chrome Hearts sunt Echipamente de protecție personală (PPE), reglementați de Regulamentul UE 2016/425 și sunt în conformitate cu standardul armonizat EN 174:2001.

Informații generale și indicații de utilizare. Produsul este conceput pentru a oferi o protecție adecvată împotriva radiațiilor solare în conformitate cu EN 174:2001. Modelul este conceput pentru a reduce efectele radiației solare în condiții de utilizare însoțită și normale, dar nu pentru a oferi corecții de refracție.

Instrucțiuni de utilizare. Produsul trebuie păstrat în husa corespunzătoare furnizată, pentru ca lentilele să nu se zgârie și pentru a proteja produsul de lovituri. Condițiile optime de transportare vă vor garanta o protecție solară de calitate. Îngrijire și întreținere. Pentru a curăța lentila interioară, utilizați

o cârpă curată și uscată din microfibră. Evitați utilizarea oricăror produse de curățare sau apă, deoarece acestea pot deteriora stratul anti-aburire. Dacă lentila se udă din cauza pătrunderii zăpezii în ochelari, lăsați-o să se usuce la aer sau tamponați ușor picăturile de apă cu cârpa din microfibră.

Nu frecați pentru a evita și a preveni răspândirea zonei umede. Nu folosiți produse abrazive sau cârpe care ar putea deteriora caracteristicile filtrului.

Avertismente, precauții și contraindicații. Produsul nu este adaptat pentru a fi privit direct la soare. Produsul nu este adaptat la expunerea razelor UV produse de surse artificiale. Produsul nu este conceput pentru a proteja purtătorul de orice tip de vătămare, în caz de impact cu obiecte dure.

Pentru a funcționa corect, lentilele trebuie să fie bine fixate în ramă. Ochelarii de protecție nu trebuie folosiți ca echipament de protecție industrială. Nu folosiți ochelarii de protecție pe șosea și la volan.

Îngrijirea argintului. Ochelarii dvs. Chrome Hearts includ motive din argint .925. Argintul de pe acest articol a fost, de asemenea, acoperit cu argint pur, pentru a reduce posibilitatea de întunecare.

Argintul pur este prea delicat pentru majoritatea utilizărilor, de aceea este amestecat cu aliaje, pentru o mai mare rezistență și durabilitate - argintul .925 este alcătuit din 92,5% argint și 7,5% metal de bază. Conținutul de metal de bază este cel care conferă argintului tendința de a se păta atunci când reacționează cu sulfurile din aer.

Pentru a menține în mod corespunzător argintul de pe ramă, depozitați rama într-un loc răcoros și uscat, cum ar fi husa ochelarilor Chrome Hearts. Nu expuneți la substanțe chimice dure. Manipulați cu grijă, deoarece argintul are o caracteristică naturală pentru a se înnuia. Nu plasați argintul sub o cantitate excesivă de presiune, deoarece poate deforma sau deteriora.

În cazul în care argintul începe să se întunece și necesită curățare. Vă rugăm să folosiți un lustruitor pentru argint și o perie sau o cârpă pentru curățarea argintului și să frecați

în mișcare longitudinală. Nu curățați niciodată în mișcări circulare, deoarece există probabilitatea de a provoca zgârieturi. Adesea, consumatorii vor lăsa pete în crăpăturile adânci pentru a îmbunătăți aspectul piesei; totuși, dacă doriți să îndepărtați pata din zonele greu accesibile, utilizați o perie foarte moale, cum ar fi o periuță de dinți pentru copii sau o perie din păr de cal pentru bijuterii din argint. După ce ați curățat cu un lustruitor de argint, folosiți o cârpă curată pentru a îndepărta orice reziduu de pe bijuterie. Folosiți numai lustruitor de argint pe decorurile din argint, alte produse de curățare a metalelor pot avea particule abrazive mici care pot ajuta la curățarea suprafeței, dar vor cauza în mod inevitabil zgârieturi fine. Vă rugăm să rețineți că piesele noastre de argint sunt tratate printr-un proces special antic, pentru a oferi un aspect antic, întunecat. Nu vă simțiți obligat(ă) să îndepărtați tot ce este pătat de pe piesele de argint. Lăsarea unor pete în zonele greu accesibile adaugă definiție și un aspect antic.

Примечание от производителя
Гарантия на очки Chrome Hearts Eyewear предусматривает замену в случае производственных дефектов в течение периода, указанного в законодательстве вашей страны. Согласно данной гарантии, если какая-либо деталь окажется неисправной в связи с дефектом материала или производства, она будет отремонтирована, бесплатно заменена или за нее вернут стоимость. Возврат очков розничному продавцу Chrome Hearts производится только при наличии документа, подтверждающего покупку.

Данная гарантия не распространяется на любые повреждения, полученные в результате нарушения правил эксплуатации, аварийной ситуации или несанкционированного ремонта.

РЕМОНТ ИЛИ ЗАМЕНА, ПРЕДУСМОТРЕННЫЕ НАСТОЯЩЕЙ ГАРАНТИЕЙ, ЯВЛЯЮТСЯ ИСКЛЮЧИТЕЛЬНЫМ СРЕДСТВОМ ПРАВОВОЙ ЗАЩИТЫ ДЛЯ ЗАКАЗЧИКА. КОМПАНИЯ CHROME HEARTS НЕ НЕСЕТ ОТВЕТСТВЕННОСТИ ЗА ЛЮБЫЕ КОСВЕННЫЕ УБЫТКИ В СВЯЗИ С НАРУШЕНИЕМ КАКИХ-ЛИБО ВЫРАЖЕННЫХ ИЛИ ПОДРАЗУМЕВАЕМЫХ ГАРАНТИЙ НА ДАННЫЙ ПРОДУКТ. ЗА ИСКЛЮЧЕНИЕМ СЛУЧАЕВ, ПРЕДУСМОТРЕННЫХ ПРИМЕНИМЫМ ЗАКОНОДАТЕЛЬСТВОМ, ЛЮБАЯ ПОДРАЗУМЕВАЕМАЯ ГАРАНТИЯ ТОВАРНОСТИ ИЛИ ПРИГОДНОСТИ ДЛЯ ОПРЕДЕЛЕННОЙ ЦЕЛИ В ОТНОШЕНИИ ДАННОГО ПРОДУКТА ОГРАНИЧИВАЕТСЯ СРОКОМ ДЕЙСТВИЯ ДАННОЙ ГАРАНТИИ

Горнолыжные очки Chrome Hearts представляют собой средство индивидуальной защиты (СИЗ). При этом на них распространяется действие Регламента ЕС 2016/425, и они отвечают гармонизированному (согласованному) стандарту EN 174:2001.
Общая информация и показания к применению.

Продукт разработан для обеспечения адекватной защиты от солнечного излучения в соответствии со стандартом EN 174:2001. Модель предназначена для уменьшения воздействия солнечного излучения в солнечных и обычных условиях эксплуатации, но не для коррекции рефракции. Инструкция по эксплуатации. В целях защиты продукта от ударов и предотвращения образования царапин на линзах продукт должен храниться в соответствующем футляре, который входит в комплект поставки. Оптимальные условия транспортировки гарантируют качественную защиту от солнечных лучей.

Уход и обслуживание. Для очистки внутренней линзы используйте чистую сухую ткань из микрофибры. Не используйте чистящие средства или воду, поскольку они могут повредить противозапотевающее покрытие. Если линза намочена из-за попадания снега в очки, дайте ей высохнуть на воздухе или аккуратно промокните капли воды тканью из микрофибры. Не трите, чтобы избежать и предотвратить распространение влажной области. Не используйте абразивные материалы или ткани, которые могут повредить работу фильтра. Предупреждения, меры предосторожности и противопоказания. Продукт не предназначен для того, чтобы смотреть прямо на солнце. Продукт не приспособлен к воздействию ультрафиолетовых лучей, создаваемых искусственными источниками. Продукт не предназначен для защиты от любых травм в случае удара твердыми предметами. Для надлежащей работы линза должна быть надежно закреплена в оправе. Горнолыжные очки не должны использоваться в качестве производственного средства защиты. Не используйте горнолыжные очки в дороге и во время вождения.

Уход за стерлинговым серебром. Горнолыжные очки Chrome Hearts украшены элементами из стерлингового серебра .925 пробы. Стерлинговое серебро на данном

изделии также имеет покрытие из чистого серебра, чтобы уменьшить вероятность потускнения. Чистое серебро слишком мягкое для большинства целей применения, поэтому для большей прочности и долговечности его смешивают с другими металлами: серебро .925 пробы состоит на 92,5% из серебра и на 7,5% — из базового металла. Именно из-за базового металла чистое серебро склонно к потускнению при реакции с сульфидами в воздухе.

Чтобы поддерживать стерлинговое серебро на оправе в надлежащем состоянии, храните очки в прохладном сухом месте, например, в чехле для горнолыжных очков Chrome Hearts. Не подвергайте изделие воздействию каких-либо агрессивных химических веществ. Осторожно обращайтесь с товаром, поскольку стерлинговое серебро мягкое по своим свойствам. Не подвергайте стерлинговое серебро чрезмерному давлению, поскольку это может привести к деформации и повреждениям.

При потускнении и необходимости очистки серебра: используйте средство для полировки серебра и щетку или ткань для очистки серебра и протирайте поверхность в продольном направлении. Никогда не очищайте поверхность круговыми движениями, поскольку это может привести к появлению царапин. Зачастую владельцы оставляют потускнения в углублениях, чтобы улучшить внешний вид изделия. Если вы желаете удалить потускнения из труднодоступных мест, используйте очень мягкую щетку, как, например, у детской зубной щетки или щетки из конского волоса для очистки ювелирных изделий из серебра. После очистки средством для полировки серебра удалите остатки средства при помощи чистой ткани.

Для декоративных элементов из серебра используйте только специальное средство — средства для чистки других металлов могут содержать мелкие абразивные

частицы, которые неизбежно вызовут мелкие царапины в той или иной форме.

Обращаем внимание, что наши серебряные изделия проходят специальную обработку, для придания поверхности более тусклой текстуры и имитации эффекта старины. Вы не обязаны устранять потускнение элементов из серебра. Отдельные потускневшие участки в труднодоступных местах добавят изделию необычности и создадут благородный винтажный эффект.

Upozornenie výrobcu

Záručné podmienky pre výrobky značky Chrome Hearts Eyewear poskytujú záruku na výrobné chyby počas doby stanovenej zákonom v príslušnej krajine. V rámci tejto záruky platí, že ak sa vyskytne poškodenie akéhokoľvek dielu z hľadiska materiálu alebo výroby, bude opravený, zdarma nahradený alebo budú vrátené peniaze.

Okuliare vrátte predajcovi okuliarov Chrome Hearts spolu s dokladom o kúpe.

Táto záruka nepokrýva žiadne poškodenie v dôsledku nesprávneho zaobchádzania, nehody alebo neautorizovanej opravy či úpravy.

OPRAVA ALEBO VÝMENA VÝROBKU POSKYTNUTÁ V RÁMCI TEJTO ZÁRUKY JE VÝHRADNOU NÁHRADOU PRE ZÁKAZNÍKA. SPOLOČNOSŤ CHROME HEARTS NENESIE ZODPOVEDNOSŤ ZA ŽIADNE NÁHODNÉ POŠKODENIA AKO PORUŠENIA AKÝCHKOL'VEK VÝSLOVNÝCH ALEBO IMPLICITNÝCH ZÁRUK NA TENTO VÝROBOK. S VÝNIMKOU ROZSAHU STANOVENÉHO V PRÍSLUŠNÝCH PRÁVNÝCH PREDPISOCH JE AKÁKOL'VEK IMPLICITNÁ ZÁRUKA PREDAJNOSTI ALEBO VHODNOSTI NA URČITÝ ÚČEL VO VZŤAHU K TOMUTO VÝROBKU OBMEDZENÁ NA DOBU TRVANIA ZÁRUKY.

Lyžiarske okuliare Chrome Hearts sú osobné ochranné prostriedky (OOP) podliehajúce nariadeniu EÚ č. 2016/425 a sú v súlade s harmonizovanou normou EN 174:2001.

Všeobecné informácie a indikácie na použitie. Výrobok je navrhnutý tak, aby poskytoval primeranú ochranu pred slnečným žiarením v súlade s EN 174:2001. Model je navrhnutý tak, aby znižoval účinky slnečného žiarenia pri slnečnom a normálnom používaní, ale neposkytoval korekcie lomu.

Pokyny na používanie. Výrobok je potrebné uchovať v príslušnom dodanom puzdre, aby nedošlo k poškrabaniu šošoviek a na ochranu výrobku pred nárazmi. Optimálne podmienky pri preprave vám zaručia kvalitnú ochranu pred slnečným žiarením.

Starostlivosť a údržba. Na čistenie vnútornej šošovky použite čistú a suchú handričku z mikrovlákná. Nepoužívajte žiadne čistiace prostriedky ani vodu, pretože môžu poškodiť vrstvu proti zahmlievaniu. Ak sa šošovka namočí od snehu, ktorý sa dostane do okuliarov, nechajte ich uschnúť na vzduchu alebo jemne utrite kvapky vody handričkou z mikrovlákná. Netierajte, aby ste sa vyhli a zabránili šíreniu mokrej oblasti. Nepoužívajte abrazívne prostriedky alebo handričky, ktoré by mohli poškodiť vlastnosti filtra.

Upozornenia, opatrenia a kontraindikácie. Výrobok nie je určený na priame pozeranie do slnka. Výrobok nie je určený na vystavenie UV žiareniu z umelého zdroja. Výrobok nie je určený na ochranu používateľa pred zranením v prípade nárazu tvrdým predmetom. Na dosiahnutie správneho výkonu musia byť šošovky bezpečne upevnené v ráme. Okuliare neslúžia ako ochranný prostriedok na prácu v priemyselnom prostredí. Nepoužívajte okuliare na cestách ani pri riadení vozidiel.

Starostlivosť o mincové striebro. Okuliare Chrome Hearts obsahujú prvok z mincového striebra s rýdzosťou .925.

Mincové striebro na tomto výrobku je pokryté pokovovaním z čistého mincového striebra na predchádzanie straty lesku. Čisté striebro je na väčšinu účelov príliš mäkké, preto sa zmiešava so zliatinami, ktoré mu dodávajú pevnosť a odolnosť – mincové striebro s rýdzosťou .925 obsahuje 92,5 % striebra a 7,5 % základného kovu. Práve kvôli obsahu základného kovu má mincové striebro tendenciu strácať lesk v dôsledku reakcie so sulfidmi vo vzduchu.

Správna údržba mincového striebra na ráme si vyžaduje, aby ste rám skladovali na chladnom a suchom mieste, napríklad v puzdre na okuliare Chrome Hearts. Nevystavujte ho žiadnym silným chemikáliám. Zaobchádzajte s ním opatrne, pretože mincové striebro má prirodzenú tendenciu mäknúť. Nevystavujte mincové striebro nadmernému tlaku, pretože sa môže zdeformovať alebo poškodiť.

Ak striebro začne strácať lesk, vyžaduje si čistenie. Použite leštidlo na striebro a čistiacu kefku či handričku na striebro

a čistite ho pohybmi v pozdĺžnom smere. Nikdy ho nečistite krúživými pohybmi, pretože to môže spôsobiť škrabance. Spotrebitelia často ponechajú patinu v hlbších štrbinách, aby vylepšili vzhľad produktu. Ak však chcete patinu z ťažšie dostupných miest odstrániť, použite veľmi jemnú kefku, napríklad detskú zubnú kefku alebo kefku na strieborné šperky z konského vlasu. Po vyčistení pomocou leštidla na striebro odstráňte zvyšky čistiaceho prostriedku zo šperku čistou handričkou.

Na strieborné časti výrobku používajte len leštidlo na striebro, pretože iné čistiace prostriedky na kov môžu obsahovať malé abrazívne častice, ktoré by mohli pomôcť pri čistení povrchu, ale určite by zanechali nejaké jemné škrabance.

Upozorňujeme, že strieborné súčasti sú ošetrované pomocou špeciálneho patinačného procesu, aby získali patinu a starožitný vzhľad. Nemusíte preto zo strieborných častí odstrániť všetku patinu. Ak ponecháte istú patinu v ťažšie dostupných miestach, dodá to výrobku štýl a starožitný vzhľad.

Nota del fabricante

La política de garantía de Chrome Hearts Eyewear protege contra defectos de fabricación durante un periodo designado por ley en cada país. Bajo esta garantía, si alguna pieza resultara defectuosa tanto en los materiales como en la fabricación, será reparada, reemplazada sin cargo o reembolsada.

Devuelva las gafas junto con el comprobante de compra a su distribuidor de gafas Chrome Hearts.

Esta garantía no cubre ningún daño como resultado de un mal manejo, accidente o reparación ni modificación no autorizada.

LA REPARACIÓN O EL REEMPLAZO SEGÚN SE PROPORCIONA BAJO ESTA GARANTÍA ES RECURSO EXCLUSIVO DEL CLIENTE. CHROME HEARTS NO SERÁ RESPONSABLE DE NINGÚN DAÑO INCIDENTAL POR INCUMPLIMIENTO DE CUALQUIER GARANTÍA EXPRESA O IMPLÍCITA DE ESTE PRODUCTO. EXCEPTO EN LA MEDIDA EN LA QUE LA LEY APLICABLE LO ESTIPULE, CUALQUIER GARANTÍA IMPLÍCITA DE COMERCIABILIDAD O APTITUD PARA UN PROPÓSITO PARTICULAR DE ESTE PRODUCTO SE LIMITA A LA DURACIÓN DE ESTA GARANTÍA

Las gafas de nieve Chrome Hearts son equipos de protección personal (EPI), se rigen por el Reglamento de la UE 2016/425 y cumplen con la norma armonizada EN 174:2001.

Información general e indicaciones de uso. El producto está diseñado para proporcionar una protección adecuada contra la radiación solar de acuerdo con la norma EN 174:2001. El modelo está diseñado para reducir los efectos de la radiación solar en condiciones soleadas y de uso normal, pero no para proporcionar correcciones refractivas.

Instrucciones de uso: El producto debe guardarse en el estuche apropiado suministrado para que las lentes no se rayen y para proteger el producto de impactos. Las condiciones óptimas de transporte le garantizarán una protección

solar de calidad.

Cuidado y mantenimiento. Para limpiar la lente interior, utilice un paño de microfibra limpio y seco. Evite el uso de limpiadores o agua, ya que pueden dañar la capa antivaho. Si la lente se moja debido a que la nieve cae sobre las gafas, déjela secar al aire o limpie suavemente las gotas de agua con un paño de microfibra. No frotar para evitar y evitar que la zona húmeda se extienda. No utilice productos o paños abrasivos que puedan dañar las características del filtro. Advertencias, Precauciones y Contraindicaciones. El producto no es adecuado para mirar directamente al sol. El producto no es adecuado para la exposición a los rayos UV producidos por fuentes artificiales. El producto no está diseñado para proteger al usuario de todas las lesiones en caso de impacto con objetos duros. Para lograr un correcto funcionamiento, la lente debe colocarse de forma segura en la montura. Las gafas no deben utilizarse como equipo de protección industrial. No utilice gafas protectoras en carretera ni para conducir.

Cuidado de la plata esterlina: Sus gafas Chrome Hearts incluyen adornos en plata de ley .925. La plata esterlina de este artículo también se ha recubierto con un baño de plata esterlina pura para reducir la posibilidad de que se empañe. La plata pura es demasiado blanda para la mayoría de usos, por lo que se mezcla con aleaciones para obtener mayor resistencia y durabilidad: la plata esterlina .925 se compone de 92,5 % de plata y 7,5 % de metal base. Es el contenido de metal base lo que le da a la plata esterlina la tendencia a empañarse cuando reacciona con los sulfuros en el aire. Para conseguir que la plata esterlina se mantenga correctamente en su montura, guárdelas en un lugar fresco y seco, como en el estuche para gafas Chrome Hearts. No lo exponga a productos químicos agresivos. Manipúlelas con cuidado, ya que una característica natural de la plata esterlina es la de ablandarse. No coloque la plata esterlina bajo una cantidad excesiva de presión, ya que puede deformarse o dañarse.

Si la plata comienza a empañarse y requiere limpieza. Utilice un pulidor de plata y un cepillo o paño de limpieza para plata y frote con un movimiento longitudinal. Nunca las limpie con movimientos circulares, ya que podrían arañarse. A menudo, los consumidores dejan el deslustre en las grietas profundas para realzar el aspecto de la pieza; sin embargo, si desea quitar el deslustre de las áreas difíciles de alcanzar, use un cepillo muy suave como un cepillo de dientes para niños o un cepillo de plata de crin para joyería. Después de limpiar con un pulidor de plata, use un paño limpio para eliminar cualquier residuo del limpiador de joyas.

Solo use pulimento para plata en las decoraciones plateadas, otros limpiadores de metales pueden tener pequeñas partículas abrasivas que pueden ayudar a limpiar la superficie, pero que inevitablemente causarán algún tipo de arañazos finos.

Tenga en cuenta que nuestras piezas de plata están tratadas con un proceso especial para antigüedades para darles un aspecto antiguo y deslustrado. No se sienta obligado a quitar todo el deslustre de las piezas de plata. Dejar parte del deslustre en áreas difíciles de alcanzar agrega definición y un aspecto antiguo.

Anmärkning från tillverkaren

Chrome Hearts Eyewear garantipolicy gäller för tillverkningsfel under en period som definieras av lagen i respektive land. Denna garanti erbjuder reparation eller ersättning utan kostnad eller återbetalning om någon del skulle visa sig vara defekt i antingen material eller tillverkning.

Returnera glasögonen tillsammans med inköpsbeviset till återförsäljaren av dina Chrome Hearts-glasögon.

Denna garanti täcker inte skador till följd av felaktig hantering, olyckor eller obehörig reparation eller modifiering.

REPARATION ELLER UTBYTE UNDER DENNA GARANTI ÄR DEN ENDA ÅTGÄRDEN SOM FINNS TILLGÄNGLIG FÖR KUNDEN. CHROME HEARTS SKA INTE HÅLLAS ANSVARIGA FÖR OAVSIKTLIGA SKADOR PÅ GRUND AV BROTT MOT NÅGON UTTRYCKT ELLER UNDERFÖRSTÅDD GARANTI FÖR DENNA PRODUKT. FÖRUTOM, I DEN UTSTRÄCKNING SOM TILLÄMPLIG LAGSTIFTNING FÖRESKRIVER, ÄR VARJE UNDERFÖRSTÅDD GARANTI OM SÄLJBARHET ELLER LÄMPLIGHET FÖR ETT VISST ÄNDAMÅL PÅ DENNA PRODUKT BEGRÄNSAD TILL DENNA GARANTIS GILTIGHETSTID

Chrome Hearts-snöglasögon är en personlig skyddsutrustning (PPE) och regleras av EU-förordningen 2016/425 och efterlever den harmoniserade standarden EN 174:2001.

Allmän information och indikationer för användning. Produkten är utformad för att ge tillräckligt skydd mot solstrålning i enlighet med EN 174:2001. Modellen är utformad för att minska effekterna av solstrålning under soliga och normala användningsförhållanden men inte för att ge brytningskorrigeringar.

Bruksanvisning. Produkten måste förvaras i ett lämpligt fodral för att undvika att linserna repas och skydda produkten från stötar. Optimala transportförhållanden garanterar ett högkvalitativt solskydd.

Vård och underhåll. För att rengöra den inre linsen, använd en ren, torr mikrofiberduk. Undvik att använda rengöringsmedel eller vatten, eftersom dessa kan skada

anti-imbeläggningen. Om linsen blir blöt av att snö kommer in i glasögonen, låt den lufttorka eller dutta försiktigt på vattendropparna med mikrofiberduken. Gnugga inte för att undvika och förhindra att det våta området sprider sig. Använd inte slipande produkter eller trasor som kan skada filtrets egenskaper.

Varningar, försiktighetsåtgärder och kontraindikationer. Produkten är inte anpassad för att titta direkt på solen. Produkten är inte anpassad för exponering mot UV-strålning som produceras av artificiella källor. Produkten är inte designad för att skydda bäraren från all skada vid stötar mot hårda objekt. För korrekt funktionalitet måste linsen sitta fast ordentligt i bågen. Glasögonen får inte användas som industriell skyddsutrustning. Använd inte glasögonen på vägen och när du framför ett fordon.

Vård av sterlingsilver. Dina Chrome Hearts-glasögon innehåller motiv i .925 sterlingsilver. Sterlingsilvret på denna produkt har även belagts med en ren silverplätering för att reducera risken för att skada.

Rent silver är för mjukt för de flesta användningsfall. Därför blandas det med legeringar som erbjuder ökad styrka och hållbarhet. .925 sterlingsilver består av 92,5 % silver och 7,5 % basmetall. Det är basmetallen som ger sterlingsilver en tendens att missfärgas när den reagerar med sulfider i luften. För att vårda sterlingsilvret på din båge bör du förvara den på en sval och torr plats såsom fodralet till dina Chrome Hearts-glasögon. Utsätt inte för aggressiva kemikalier. Hantera försiktigt eftersom sterlingsilver har en naturlig tendens att bli mjukt. Placera inte sterlingsilver under för högt tryck då det kan bli förvrängt eller skadat.

Om silvret börjar missfärgas och kräver rengöring. Använd ett poleringsmedel och en rengöringsborste eller trasa för silver och gnid in i längdriktningen. Rengör aldrig med en cirkulär rörelse då det kan orsaka repor. Ofta lämnar våra kunder missfärgningen i de djupare sprickorna för att förbättra utseendet på glasögonen. Om du dock vill ta bort missfärgningen från svåråtkomliga områden kan du använd

en mycket mjuk borste såsom ett barns tandborste eller en silverborste för smycken med hästhår. Efter rengöring med poleringsmedel för silver ska du använda en ren trasa för att ta bort eventuellt kvarvarande rengöringsmedel från dina smycken.

Använd endast poleringsmedel för silver på silverdekorationerna då andra metallrengöringsmedel kan ha små slipande partiklar som kan hjälpa till att rengöra ytan, men oundvikligen kommer att orsaka någon form av fina repor.

Observera att våra silverdetaljer behandlas med en speciell process för att ge ett fläckat och antikt utseende. Känn inte att du måste ta bort all missfärgning från silverdetaljerna. Att lämna en del av missfärgningen på svåråtkomliga områden ger karaktär och ett antikt utseende.

製造商提供的注意事項

Chrome Hearts 眼鏡的保固政策保證在依據每個國家的法律所規定的期限內不會出現製造商的缺陷。

在此擔保下，如果任何零件在材料或製造方面證實有缺陷，將獲得免費修理、更換或退款。

將眼鏡連同其購買證明退還給您的 Chrome Hearts 眼鏡零售商。

本保固不涵蓋因操作不當、事故或未經授權修理或更改而造成的任何損壞。

依據本保固所提供的修理或更換是客户的唯一補救措施。對於因違反本產品的任何明確性或暗示性保證而造成的任何附帶損害，CHROME HEARTS 概不負責。除適用法律規定的範圍外，本產品針對特定用途的適銷性或適用性的任何暗示性保證僅限於本保固的持續時間。

Chrome Hearts 雪地護目鏡屬於個人防護設備 (PPE)，受歐盟法規 2016/425 管轄並符合調和標準 EN 174:2001。

一般資訊和使用說明。該產品旨在根據 EN 174:2001 提供充分的太陽輻射保護。該模型旨在減少陽光明媚和正常使用條件下太陽輻射的影響，但不提供屈光校正。

使用說明。本產品必須保存在隨附的適當盒子中，以免鏡片受到刮傷，並且保護本產品免受撞擊。最佳的運輸條件將確保您獲得優質遮陽效果。

保養和維護。若要清潔內部鏡頭，請使用乾淨、乾燥的超細纖維布。避免使用任何清潔劑或水，因為它們會損壞防霧塗層。如果鏡片因雪進入護目鏡而變濕，請將其風乾或用超細纖維布輕輕擦拭水滴。請勿揉搓，以避免和防止潮濕區域擴散。請勿使用可能損壞過濾器特性的研磨產品或布。

警告、注意事項和禁忌症。產品不適用於直視太陽。本產品不適用於曝露於人工來源產生的紫外線。本產品的設計並非用來保護佩戴者免受硬物撞擊時的所有傷害。為求妥善表現，鏡頭必須貼合固定在鏡框中。護目鏡並非用於當作工業保護設備。請勿在路上和駕駛時使用護目鏡。

英幣標準銀照料。您的 Chrome Hearts 護目鏡包括 .925 英幣標準銀圖案。本品頂上的英幣標準銀還鍍有純英幣標準銀鍍層，以便降低鏽污的可能性。

純銀對於大多數用途來說太軟，因此會與合金混合以增加強度和耐用性 - .925 英幣標準銀是由 92.5% 的銀和 7.5% 的卑

金屬組成。正是卑金屬含量使英幣標準銀在與空氣中的硫化物反應時容易出現鏽污。

為了妥當維護鏡框上的英幣標準銀，請將鏡框存放在陰涼乾燥的地方，例如 Chrome Hearts 護目鏡盒。請勿曝露在有任何刺激性化學品的環境。請小心處理，因為英幣具有會軟化的天然特性。請勿將英幣標準銀置於過大的壓力下，因為有可能變形或損壞。

如果您的銀器開始出現鏽污並需要清潔，請使用擦銀水和銀色清潔刷或清潔布縱向擦拭。切勿採圓形方式清潔，那樣可能造成刮痕。消費者通常會在深裂縫中留下鏽污以增強產品的外觀；然而，如果您想去除難觸區域的鏽污，請使用非常柔軟的刷子，例如兒童牙刷或珠寶馬鬃銀刷。在以擦銀水清潔之後，請使用乾淨的布將任何殘留的清潔劑從珠寶去除。銀色飾品上僅使用擦銀水，其他金屬清潔劑可能含有小磨粒，可能有助於清潔表面，但不可避免地會造成某種形式的細小刮痕。

請注意，我們的銀飾經過特殊的仿古程序處理，呈現出有鏽污的仿古外觀。請勿以為非得將所有鏽污從銀件去除才可以。在難觸區域留下一些鏽污可增添清晰度和仿古外觀。

Üreticinin notu

Chrome Hearts Eyewear Garanti Politikası, her ülkede yasalarca belirtilen süre boyunca üretici kusurlarına karşı garanti sunmaktadır. Bu garanti kapsamında, herhangi bir parça malzeme veya üretim açısından kusurluysa onarılacak, ücretsiz olarak değiştirilecek veya para iadesi yapılacaktır. Gözlüğü satın alma belgesiyle birlikte Chrome Hearts Gözlük satıcınıza iade edin.

Bu garanti, hatalı kullanım, kaza, yetkisiz onarım veya değişiklikten kaynaklanan herhangi bir hasarı kapsamaz. BU GARANTİ KAPSAMINDA SUNULDUĞU GİBİ ONARIM VEYA DEĞİŞTİRME MÜŞTERİ'NİN KENDİNE ÖZEL ÇÖZÜMÜDÜR. CHROME HEARTS, BU ÜRÜN İLE İLGİLİ AÇIK VEYA ZİMNİ HERHANGİ BİR GARANTİ İHLALİNDEN DOLAYI OLASI ZARARDAN SORUMLU DEĞİLDİR. GEÇERLİ YASALARIN SAĞLADIĞI ÖLÇÜ DIŞINDA, BU ÜRÜNDE SATILABİLİRLİK VEYA BELİRLİ BİR AMACA UYGUNLUK GARANTİLERİ BU GARANTİ SÜRESİYLE SINIRLIDIR. Chrome Hearts kar gözlükleri Kişisel Koruma Ekipmanıdır (KKE), 2016/425 AB Yönetmeliğine tabidir ve uyumlaştırılmış standart EN 174:2001 ile uyumludur.

Genel Bilgiler ve Kullanım Endikasyonları. Ürün, EN 174:2001 uyarınca güneş ışınlarına karşı yeterli koruma sağlayacak şekilde tasarlanmıştır. Model, güneşli ve normal kullanım koşullarında güneş ışınımının etkilerini azaltmak için tasarlanmıştır ancak kınma düzeltmeleri sağlamaz. Kullanım talimatları. Lenslerin çizilmemesi ve ürünün darbelere korunması için ürün beraberinde verilen uygun kutuda muhafaza edilmelidir. Optimum taşıma koşulları size kaliteli güneş korumasını garanti eder.

Bakım ve Onarım. İç merceği temizlemek için temiz, kuru bir mikrofiber bez kullanın. Buğu önleyici kaplamaya zarar verebileceğinden herhangi bir temizleyici veya su kullanmaktan kaçının. Lens, gözlüğün içine giren kar nedeniyle ıslanırsa, açık havada kurumasını bekleyin veya su damlalarını mikrofiber bezle hafifçe silin. Islak alanın yayılmasını önlemek ve önlemek için ovalamayın. Filtre özelliklerine zarar verebilir.

ecek aşındırıcı ürünler veya bezler kullanmayın. Uyarılar, Önlemler ve Kontrendikasyonlar. Ürün doğrudan güneşe bakmak için uyarlanmamıştır. Ürün, yapay kaynaklar tarafından üretilen UV ışınlarına maruz kalmaya uygun değildir. Ürün, sert nesnelerle çarpma durumunda kullanıcıyı tüm yaralanmalardan korumak için tasarlanmamıştır. Düzgün çalışması için lens çerçeveveye sağlam bir şekilde takılmalıdır. Gözlükler endüstriyel koruma ekipmanı olarak kullanılmamalıdır. Yoldayken ve araç kullanırken gözlük kullanmayınız.

Som Gümüş'ün Bakımı. Chrome Hearts gözlüğünüz, .925 ayar gümüşten motifler içerir. Bu üründeki gümüş de kararma olasılığını azaltmak için saf gümüş kaplama ile kaplanmıştır.

Saf gümüş çoğu kullanım için çok yumuşaktır, bu nedenle daha fazla güç ve dayanıklılık için alaşımlarla karıştırılır — .925 ayar som gümüş, %92,5 gümüş ve %7,5 baz metalden oluşur. Som gümüşe havadaki sülfürlerle reaksiyona girdiğinde kararma eğilimini veren ana metal içeriğidir. Som gümüşü çerçevenizde düzgün bir şekilde muhafaza etmek için çerçeveyi Chrome Hearts gözlük kılıfınız gibi serin ve kuru bir yerde saklayın. Sert kimyasallara maruz bırakmayın. Som, yumuşatma özelliğine sahip olduğundan dikkatli kullanın. Bozulabileceği veya hasar görebileceği için som gümüşü aşırı basınç altında tutmayın.

Gümüşünüz kararmaya başlarsa ve temizlenmesi gerekiyorsa. Lütfen gümüş cilası ile gümüş temizleme fırçası veya bezi kullanın ve uzunlamasına hareketlerle ovalayın. Çizilmelere neden olabileceğinden asla dairesel hareketlerle temizlemeyin. Çoğu zaman tüketiciler, parçanın görünümünü artırmak için lekeyi derin yarıklarda bırakır. Ancak, ulaşılması zor bölgelerdeki lekeyi çıkarmak istiyorsanız, çocuk diş fırçası gibi çok yumuşak bir fırça veya mücevher at kılı gümüş fırçası kullanın. Gümüş cilası ile temizledikten sonra, mücevherinizde kalan temizleyiciyi temizlemek için temiz bir bez kullanın. Gümüş dekorlarda sadece gümüş cilası kullanın, diğer metal temizleyiciler, yüzeyi temizlemeye yardımcı olabilecek küçük

aşındırıcı parçacıklara sahip olabilir ancak kaçınılmaz olarak ince çiziklere neden olur.

Lütfen gümüş parçalarımızın kararmış, antika bir görünüm vermek için özel bir eskitme işlemine tabi tutulduğunu unutmayın. Gümüş parçalardan tüm lekeleri çıkarmak zorunda olduğunuzu düşünmeyin. Ulaşılması zor alanlarda karamanın bir kısmını bırakmak, keskinlik ve antika bir görünüm katar.



Date of Purchase:

Style Name/Color:

Serial Number:

Store Name:

USA
915 North Mansfield Avenue
Hollywood, CA 90038
310 945 3100

Europe
18 Avenue Montaigne
75008 Paris, France
+33 1 40 70 17 35

www.chromeheartseyewear.com





